JLIKEY
2-Needle, Lockstitch Machine
ZARSARBNIO Y
LH-3528 LH-3528-7
LH-3568 LH-3568-7
LLH-3578 LH-3578-7 v

LH-3588 LH-3588-7 -
PARTS LIST

| 7
J | snon

40064812
No.1494-00




CONTENTS

H &

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS . ... ... 1
SEER - IR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-—-UP COMPONENTS ... ... .. i 3
edl - KA 3R

3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) (FOR LH—3528,3528—-T7,3578,3578—T) ........... ... ........ 5
#HEESE (1) (LH-23528,3528—7,3578,3578—TH)

4, NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LH-3568,3568—17,3588,3588—T) .. .................... 7
SHEREE® (2) (LH-3568,3568—7,3588,3588—7H)

5. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1) (FOR LI -3528,3528—7,3578,3578—-7) .................... 9
HPBFEEE (1) (LH-3528,3528—7,3578,3578~TH)

6. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LH-3568,3568—7,3588,3588--7) ................... 11

%FEFEE (2) (LH-3568,3568—7,3588,3588—7H)

7. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAPT COMPONENTS (1)
(FOR LEH—3528,3528—T,3568,3568=T) - . - .+ttt e e et 13
% . FEkpE% (1) (LH-3528,3528-7,3568,3568—1H)

8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)

(FOR LH-3578,3078—7,3588,8888 =) ... .. it i s 15
%2 - THIEA®R (2) (LH-3578,3578-7,3588,3588—-7H)
9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS () . .o i e 17
£ - THEIESGR (3)
10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... . i e i e e 19
B
11. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .. .. o e 21

HE R R D OEER
12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

(FOR LLH-3528—-7,3568—-T7,3578—7,3088-T) ... .. ... ... ... P 23
2ty EFEEE (LH-3528—-7,3568—-7,3578—7,3588-TH)

13 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... .. . i 25
S Ehinik Y B54R

14 WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-17,3568—T7,3578—-73588-T) ............ 26
A A —EEESR (LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578—-7,3588—-7f)

15, LU BRICATION COMPONEIN S L. .ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e 27
kTR

16.BELT COVER & BOBEBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... i 29
AR AR REIEEDR

17. BOTTOM COVER COM P ONEN D it et e e e e e e e 31
R AH S —EBE

18, AK DEVICE COM P ON EN T S i it et et e e e e e ettt e et e et et 32
AKEBBE

19. THREAD STAND COMPONEN T S . i i e e e s 33

RAUEEBRK

()

@,

20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONEN TS L. e 35
{718 S B R

21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ()(FORLH=3528) .. .o00vieriirieeenennn .. 37
Ry —UHE~%% (1) (LH-3528F)

22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FORLEH=-3528) ...........ocviiiiiiin ... 38
Ay —UEE—ER (2) (LI-3528F)

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH=3528—T) .. ..00itiiiiiinrnannn ... 39
ST —UHS—ER (LH-3528—-7H) -

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLI=-3568) ....... .. .cviiiiiinnnnnn ... 40
- Ui BR (LH-3568/)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH-3568—7) ... .. ... ciiiiiiiana e, 41
BT - E—RR (LH-3568-7H)

26. TABLE OFf EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORTH=-8578) ....oo o 49
Y — UiRa &R (LH-3578M)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH=3578=7) ... .. 00 viiiiieiiiiniinanas 43
LRy — UE L — B P (LH-3578—-TH)

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH-8588) ..........ooviiiiit i, 44
Ly — ViR —Hk (LH-3588) ‘
29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—-3588—T7) ... 0vieiren e, 45

Ay —-Ua &% (LH-3588-7/H),
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS .. et 46
Ell

H




NOTE (%)

...FOR LH-35628
....FOR LH-3528-7
. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3528(SEE.P_37,38)
#04, ., EXCHAKGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3528-7(SEE.P.39)
65, .. . OPTIONAL PARTS(TYPE G}
(FOR LH-3578,LH-3578-7,
LH-3588,LH-3588-7)
Z06....TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS)
=07. ... SELECTIVE PARTS
=08....FOR LH-35Z8-0B,LH-3528-7
=z09... .FOR LH-3528,LH-3528-7,
LH-3568,LE-3568-7
=10....FOR LB-3528,LH-3528-7,
LH-3578,LH-3578-7
=z11.,..FOR LB-35G8,LH-3568-7,
LH-3588,LH-3588-7

|
|
y P N D CRIPTION Y -
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS RO ML R ERLRIRTLAE R L EEEE R oy
SRR . HLIEEB{R 1 SH-4051455-5P SCRER M5 L=14 Fa 337 N5 L=)d 6
T - SRR 2 100- 28766 REAR PLATE Th 14 1
3 B8 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE b MR A 3
4 08 SM-4050855-5P SCREW FAOEY M L=8 4
5 208 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASH, F-23-p (43) 1
] 08 SH-4050855-5P SCREW Fo 35 M5 L=8 I
7 208 WE-0530002-KS TOCTHED WASHER 0=5.3 nFEY 3 3 D=5.3 1
8 =01 226-19100- caP b o 7Ry (AhEYEY) 1
9 =0:  TA-0B0D504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bRy D=8X4.5 2
10 807 232-0670% BED SLIBE (FRONT)A In U4R(FTIA 1
T1 TA-125040G-R0) RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =3 TIRTY =175 =4 5
12 SH-B06L800-SP SCREW M6 L=38 L33y MG L=8 2
13 404-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_CGVER FYE uhA - 1
14 400- 30298 ASSY_FACE_COVER_28 {45328 1
15 TA-1G00406-R0 PLUG bty D=16 L=3.5 (€))]
16 A00-29641 FACE_COVER_28 Ay 528 1]
17 TA-1250705-RE RUBRER PLIUG (334 1
18 229-20706 TWC EYELET TR 2
19 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M3 W5 =4 2 |
20 400-280758 THREAD GUIDE UPPER 1PV 1
T SH-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 ¥5037 WA L=7 1
22 400-28347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE 47 1
23 SH-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MARY N4X0_T L=4 1 |
24 09 400-28707 THREAD_GUTDE_LOWER Y7V 1 |
25 SH-1040750-TP SCREN M4 L=7 ¥513y M4 L= 1 |
| BTT0Z-081-060 THROAT PLATE PIN IRZER Y] |
27 10 400-28730 PLATE 717 7i4A 1 |
28 SH-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 uyhsE bh H4X0,7 L=6 2
79 229-01805 GROUND MARK VIS Y 1
30 02 SM-]040750-TP SCREW K4 L=7 $733° M4 L= 2
3T SH-G040655-TP SCREW K4 L=6 t515y W4 L=6 T
= 32 SM-2040750-TP SCREY M4 [=7 .4 IMTEY N4 L=7.4 1
( ) 0 33 #03  226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASK., A A IR ) A 1
- 34 04 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A TREYAN Y{A-bE" J-A-F3 1
35 203 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 AHAFEIFY)1/47 (6. 43H) 1
35 04 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIK-1/4 THEInI(B-1/4 1
37 #03  226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A A 142035 ) M3 i
38 #04  400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A FISTPINE P REE SR O ) 1
39 02 400-42880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F PISREEsa {3 EVE] 1
40 #01  400-42874 ASSY SLIDE PLATE F STAKDARD PISR L Sav] CIPSTES 1
471 400-28554 STUD 2Ty 3
42 460- 34675 TEREAD GUIDE_ASH_E M{YTIE 1
43 400-32896 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT 2z bTYH }
445¢ 226-03708 FELT ’ 7IAh i
45 400- 28706 AUXILIARY COVER 3o - i
46 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG IR ¥ FFFReT ({RIVX) 1
47 4D0-34053 RESTSTANCE PACK AA ASM, FAAON wHAMYR 1
48 SM-4041055-8P SCREW a5 M4 =10 1
49 # CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL b7 Fad{7rE v-M{(33) 2
50 #08  WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 b3 F 3 IF Avh M4 1
51 400- 35180 BEJ_SCREW_STUD_B ATyh FFagh I
52 CN-2002002-01 LABEL_02_C 775 Fan{ ¥-h(r{ray) 1
: 53 507 $S-8110410-FP SCRER 13/64-40 L= 3.5 PRFY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
i 54 CM-1001000-01 OI'L TNJECTION PROHTBITION LABE 7707 Favzah Fvy 3 N 1
55 400-22407 CORD HOLDER -} AT !
56 C¥-3011003-01 LABEL_03_C TASFAVE Fa9{7- R L7 1
57 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty i
b 58 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1
: ’ 59 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG bty D=17 L=3.5 i
i 60 400-26811 THREADING_DTAGRAK {PhAYI-R 1
! 3} 200-36600 WASHER Fyre— I
Y ; 62 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C y-7 A 20T C 2
U-‘ . % g 63 5X-8040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4_5 RIHFTHE A W4 L=4.5 2
64 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP 7% 7 1
; 85 236-29800 AIR-DISCHARGING x7-F% 1
06 : RO-0801502-00 RUBBER RING (TP 1
67 SK-4051055-5P SCREW Fat Ry 3
: 68 11 400-28731 PLATE 71 7 T4 1
i 60 C}-2001001-01 LABEL_D1_C 7" )-% Fa9 I-H({F29) 1
70 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL It b Fap3-A(16) i
71 TA-1030402-KC RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 [=4 %Y D=10.3 L= i
: 72 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG b Ay 2
i 73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Pty D=12.5 L=4 3
i 74 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 2% J-FAFa-7 1

LH-3528 7
LH-3528-TH
LH-3028% 8 — V5

(37,38~ EZHERTEY,)

LH-3528-10@ 5 — Vi i
(3R —TE ZHERTEV,)
F 73 V& (GHERR)
{(FOR LH-3578,LH-3578-T7,
LH-3588  LH-3588-TF )
Mt (HE&)

BIRE &
LB-3528-03,LH-3528-TH
LH-3528, LH-3528-7,
LH-3568, LH-3568-7TH
LH-3528,LH-3528-7,
LH-3578,LH-3578-7/0
LH-3568,L4-3568-7,
LH-3588,LH-3583-T/




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TARKE-UP COMPONENTS

g - CRFEEER

T

)
4]

i &/

| & L2

I_C.ﬂ

\

N\

r
l

|

|

\

{:;:>

REF.NO__ NOTE _  PART %0, 1 pDESCRIPTION [ S quy
1 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bty D=7.6 L=3.5 1
2 04 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUb viTY 4 1
3 CQ-2020000-00 OTL WICK 13y 0.15
4 04  400-24093 THREAD TAKE UP_LEVER C Fvk ve |
5 CQ-2020000-00 011 WICK 3y 0.04
6 A00-22678 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST PIN TYE VAT 7 1
7 CQ-2520000-00 OIL FICK vy 0.02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FYE VI ATy 1
9 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 b2 MG L=6 2

10 03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE FYanI Y 1

I1 400-29964 NEEDLE_BAR CRANK PIN N GV Y 1

12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.02

13 400-31864 ASSY COUNTER WEIGHT YIT4A143 1

14 SH-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 hARY (1)

15 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FA2¥ M6 L=6 (n

16 400-04171 COTINTER WEIGHT SCREW YIFAR DAY (D

17 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 FA2Y M8 L=16 (n

18 400-244386 MAINSHAFT voy 1

19 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET Y4Y #27° 0ryh 1

20 SM-6061150-TP SCREW M6 1L=11 b5y M6 L=i1 2

21 201 400-32987 AAND WHEEL FY Y] 1

22 #01  SH-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 FA%3% M6 L=15 2

23 #02  400-32993 COMP_HAND WHEEL_TRIN PRIFR (PRI 1

24 400-32994 ASSY HAND WBEEL TRIN PR ERIRT (YT B4 (D

25 400-27099 HAND WHEEL RS (1

25 H4002-110-000 GENERATCR ROTOR Y7 YXU-4- {1

27 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASHM, R Gyh TSR {AFYT Y {1}

28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. Y GNP IA {BIYT Y {1

29 SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 FARY MB L=15 (2

30 5S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v33y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

31 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 P59 % 3 4 _GA10X0_8 [&))]

32 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR Y7 vREF-R- (43) 1

33 SL-4051001-}2Z SCREW M5 L=9.6 P I R9% A aky M5 1=5.6 2

34 #03  400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT_SHAFT ASM. VPP EVESS RN 1

35 400-29048 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 2 YUY pFAN TV A3 1

35 400-28116 MATN SHAFT SPROCKET UI¥ X7 urvh (D

a7 SB-1200025-00 BEARING ‘ liy Ml LY {n

38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 FA3Y M6 L=6 {2

39 400-29047 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING BYY FRINT TIVY 43 1

49 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FA3Y M6 L=6 (2)

4] 400-28652 TIMING BELT P ESY EE AN 1

42 TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 My D=4,8X5.5 L=6 1

43 400-29049 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 3 DFY HEINN FIVS 43 1

44 400-33667 BEARING BUSH C ASM. N FUYS T g yaCas (1

45 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 (2)

46 SBE-1200020-00 BEARING oy Uy ivr (1)

47 #03  400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. bAZLVE] 1

48 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 FAEY 5X5.8 L=3 l

49 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3,7X4 .4 L=3 }Aey D=3.7X4.4 1=3 1

50 #05  400-46212 THREAD TAKE_UP_LEVER PIN Fvb vIy ¥ 1

51 705 400-43322 TAKE _UP_LEVER_E _COATING FYE VE_COATING 1

NOTE {(#E32) #0i....FOR LH-3568 LY-3568/
#02....FOR LE-3568-7 LH-3568-7H

£03....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3568)

£04. .. .FOR LH-3528 LH-3528-7,
LH-3568, LH-3568-7

#05. .. .FOR LE-3578 LH-3578-7,
LH-3588,LH-3588-7

A7 s g (LE-3568 /)
LH-3528,LH-3528-7,
LH-3568,LH-3568-TH
LH-3578,LH-35678-7,
LH-3588,LH~3588-TH




3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) (FOR LH —3528,3528—7,3578,3578-7)
$HEEEEGR (1) (LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578—TH)

13~15

#04....FOR LH-3578,LH-3578-7
#05. .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE.P.38,39,42,43)

LH-3578,LH-3578-7
BT — R,
(38,39,42,43_ - %
TERTE, )

BEF MO _ MOTE __ PART RO. ] DESCRIPTION __ S S Qry
1 400-26395 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM. LV EMVE AN E e e 1
2 400-26394 NEFDLE BAR ROCKING BASE NF 939N 08 {hankFY (1)
3 400-25329 NEEDLE RBAR SHAFT AV Akt gy g (1)
4 PT-0502700-S0  TAPERED PIN Fon -p Y ()
5 303 226-06206 SPACER Y NIZF AN -4 1
6 03 226-06305 SPACER 7 MNIFFAA ~#7 1
7 #03  226-07600 SPACER A MAFIN 4 1
8 #03  226-07709 SPACER B AIZFAN 3B 1
9 #03 B1438-512-B00  WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 I-F - AL B i T=1.5 1

10 #03  226-07808 SPACER D NIZFAA" -3 1
11 #03 228-07907 SPACER I NIEFAN —FE 1
12 E03  226-06404 SPACER F NIAFAA" 3T 1
i3 #03  232-04506 ROCEING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A MIE DSy InYN AFT TA 1
14 503 232-04605 ROCEING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B N SESyInYh 30 3B 1
15 #03  232-04704 ROCEING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C MNIF rSyIRYN 31 R0 1
16 705 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) AT AFI(1/4) 1
174 03 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 »J DPX5 E14 2
18+ #03  MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 »Y DPX5 21 2
18 226-06800 OIL GUARD RUBBER IR T A A 03Y) 1
20 #01  400-28666 ROCKING RODP FIXING BLOCK R INE 1
21 #01 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=1Q UYRI7FE b M5X0.8 L=10 2
22 01 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5%10%0.8 3% 7 F 5.5X10X0.8 2
23 400-33669 ASSY REAR_ARM MIF AV YITT 95 3 1
24 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 YRTHE b M6 L=25 n
25 400-26482 SHOULDER _SCREW 2 viy 2
26 400-32124 DRIVING ROD_ASM. MF 9avh Uy 1
27 400-28853 ASSY DRIVING ARM By P EUT S 7 24 1 el 1
28 SM-6051600-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 £933 M5 L=16 (N
29 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER N)474 2
30 #02  400-30037 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MIF 95y anyh 1
31 400-28031 NEEDLE_BAR Y FA] 1
3z 400-23568 BUSHING vy ovTALR I
33 400-23569 RUSHIKG TR YUITALN I
34 400-31862 ASSY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION EYF Al 2 e VA ]
35 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW +a7 3% M4 L=10 (1)
36 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y (0.04)
37 #04  400-30038 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AV 9aFuIgh 1
NOTE (¥E352) #01....FOR LH-3528 LH-3528/H
#02....FOR LH-3528,LH-3528-7 LH-43528, LH-3528-7H4
#03. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS RINER




4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LH-3568,3568—7,3588,3588—17)
FrEEfE (2) (LH-3568,3568—7,3588,3588 - 7TH)

[ *—I [ *—:
I I
| I | |
| 30— I | 39— 41 |
| I !
{321 | I I
I L i
I I
|
31 I
I__I : L__1 40|
I I
BRI | |
- I 38
29 hal —: I
s LI_J
347" so—tpm-as
el pa il
35 =
SIZI@—J a3 ghelt
(42 |
77
[
A 83 -84
-

O

REF. N0 NOTE ~ PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION vy A A Qv
i 229-03702 ROLLER FELT AY 7 APIVFINITIAN )
il 226-81208 FELT COVER ToAbAEL 1
3 400-26402 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASK IWEEVIN T PR i
4 400-26401 NEEDLE_ROD_ROCKING_BASE MF DIV Y {HANIEE )
5 400-25328 SEEDLE BAR_SHAFT ME g9h gy 7 (1)
[ PT-0502700-30 TAPERED PIR P T
7 226-52702 KEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STDPFER MFE YR A 1
S 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW ME GIPIR AP AR 2
9 400-39629 FELT FELT 1

10 =01 226-81851 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A Aa Ja(rxa 1
TT 201 Z26-82058 SLIDER BLOGK ASH. B IR EIEEY) 1
13 =01 226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK Za 9a(233C 1
13 =01 226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D It ¥2(FE)0 1
14 =01 226-832355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E 2t 13(23)E ]
15 226-31803 SLIDE BLOCK GBIDE PLATE Aat 9A7YHN Y 1
T S5-I090715-5F SCRER 9764-10 L=7 Fa Ry 976440 L=T 7
17 226-85503 FELT GUIDE AE Hzd 97chbd b 1
18 WP -0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 74 A 3 4.5X8%0.5 1
19 85-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=% TMIEY 11/64-48 L=7 1
20 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, A AYE 92§ 971k A 1
71 726-85804 REEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE- YRR T T
22 $5-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 ¥33y 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
23 226-86109 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, B AE W2E Y7zhh B 1
24 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER A YA - 2
25 226-81506 SPRING A YRR -0 2
78 226-8131% STOPPER SPRING COVER ATF DAbaN — N RN - T
27 $5-6080410-5P SCREX 1/8-44 L=4 ¥53r 1/8-44 L= 1
28 $5-4090415- 8P SCRER 9/64-40 L=4 a5y 9/64-40 L=d 1
28 400-26983 NEEDLE_BAR_ASH_LEFT AVE A VSR 1
30 400-26982 NEEDLE_BAR_LEFT A geaty (n
71 TIE-85200 SEESAW PLATE 7714 [§3]
32 225-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN AE IR Y (n
33 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER )78 2
34 B1425-526-0D00 SCRER 1/8-44 =8 YIS 55 4
15 202 400-29561 ASSY NEEDLE CLAKP L{1/4) AR V73174 1
k!l qI-70668 RING_A& LNZa q
37 85-4090715-8P SCREF 9/64-40 L=7 FAT 3V 9/64-40 L=7 2
38 400- 26984 NEEDLE BAR ASM RIGHT MBI 3 1
39 400-26981. MEEDLE BAR_RIGHT AVE IR (1)
40 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE V42 (1)
a7 T26-85108 NEEDLE BAR PIR AEBCY m
42 226-82604 SPRING BEARING Ry 2
43 502 400-28562 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/4) AORAZE 731/4 1
44 #01 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A AUF BEFYIDIN AP A 1
45 §0t 232-04605 ROCKIRG ROD SGUARE BLOCK B AU RTINS B2 YR 1
1] 01 13T-04T04 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLUCK T RUF 977Y707) %73 IC T
47 401 226-06206 SPACER Y nUFFAN —FY 1
18 201 226-06305 SPACER Z MIFFAN -3 1
49 £01 326-07600 SPACER A AYFFANT —FA 1
50 201 226-07709 SPACER B AUFFAN -¥B 1
A1 301 BT438-5T-RUT T WASHER T7 TXZ8XI.5 v -y A ¥ r 3 T=1.5 T
62 501 226-07808 SPACER D AIAFRA 3D 1
53 #01 226-07907 SPACER E MAFAN -4E 1
54 #01 226-06404 SPACER F MFFAN —4F 1
55 400-32147 NEEDLE_BAR_COMNECTION_ASK AR E M3 1
56 72683205 RELEASE PIR COVER TI-ZAC V73 (1)
57 226-83304 SPRIKG LLEF {7 0 3 (n
58 400-24473 RELEASE_PTHN IRk v (1)
58 226-83809 SPRING AVE 9P FIFTan } (2)
60 40028879 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTIOK DER I [$))
[} 106-§3403 NEEDLE BAR CORRECTIUN PIR R E A A (1)
62 224-84104 SPRING FIIFAbIN A"} (2)
63 $S-6080340-SP SCREN 1/8-44 L=2.9 Y357 1/8-44 L=2.9 (2)
64 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET P3yFAbN —n FHYL (1)
85 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT MR GPSFARYN (k2 D) (1)
56 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPFER, RIGHT MF GIFIFAIR ~ (3K ) (1)
57 400-24064 NEEDLE_BAR_CLUTCH I UrTIF (2)
58 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN Abgne ety (2)
59 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER 239FIN (2)
70 CQ-2520800-00 0IL WiCK ¥y (0,03}
71 A00-16 147 NEEULE BAR CURRECTTOR FIR AVE UE XC ¥ [49)
72 S§-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 P53y 3/32-56 L=3 (L
73 400-23568 BUSHING I} GRS 1
74 400~23569 BUSHING 39 oI0AaL L
75 400-33668 ASSY_REAR_ARM Al BN GIRT 9F 4R L
75 T SW-GUGZLOZ-TF - SCRER MG L=2§ nI%F77E AT WE L=25 [$3]
77 226-86705 0I1L GUARD RUBBER aF 91 AN IYE) 1
78 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW vy 2
79 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASK AVF IR pR IR 1
80 400-28853 ASSY DRIVIRG 4RM L EV S vl b 1
-9} SR-6U5[600-SP SCREW 35 =16 ¥535 W5 L=16 8]
82 203 400-28200 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_RCD MFE B2FvIayy 1
83+ 201 HDP-5C0B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 214 nl) DPX5 #14 Z
84+ 201 HDP-500B2100 NEEDLE LPX5 #2 aJ DPX5 F2l 2
85 204 400-30027 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD M 9250I09h 1

HOTE (&)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

202, .. .EXCHANGIKG GAUGE PARTS
{SEE.P.40,41,44,45)

#03....FOR LE-3568, LH-3568-7

204, .. .FOR LH-3588,LH-3588-7

RIS

ZRT—JH&R .

(40,41, 4,45 — V& THEBT EV, )
LH-3568,LH-3568-78

LH-3588 ,LH-3588-7/




5. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1) (FOR LH-3528,3528—7,3578,3578—17)
RATFEMSR (1) (LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7H)

™~
@53

REF, B0 _ NOTE _ PART MO, ] pESCRIPTION | A S S Qry
1 201 400-32707 COMP_THREAD TENSION 285 {hFa9392283 1
2 202 400-32708 COMP THREAD TENSION 28G {bF27373286 1
3 =03 400-32709 COMP_THREAD TENSION_28A {hFaTy328A 1
4 400-28250 ASSY TENSION BASE_PLATE {hFavy{sss (1)
5 400-52366 ASSY _THREAD_TENSICHN 2 A 4FrFary(3) (2)
6 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 4L AR Fr (1)
7 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING B {LFLNFIVIN G (1)
8 B3214-047-000 BOBEIN WINDER TENSION DISC {bF3-5 #5 (2)
g 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. S E SIS EVIE R AC TR D (1)

10 £01  400-56698 THREAD TENSION ASM. {3 (1)
11 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE S EL I L (1)
12 400-25162 THREAD TENSION_POST M Fagyy g (1)
13 - 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {MFavyisk (1)
14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMFATFE FTHLTIN A (1)
15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFAYH 7 (2)
167 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YIS 0
17 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A {hF397n" 3(4A) (1
18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER {FFIUTE FHHT (0
19 55-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MARY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (n
20 #02  400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSION G {p£auI736 (1)
21 236- 26005 THREAD TENSION NUT IS =L 754 (0
22 229-21803 DISK STOPPER ISEVEs iy B (1)
23 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFATTE T (2)
24 229-45307 THREAD TENSTON POST BASE {FFTTF 9A° 4 (1)
25 400-25162 THREAD_TENSION POST {MFagvk g (1)
28 229-21407 RCTATION STOPPER {FFIFIE AT A (1)
27 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ThRUN 3 (1)
28 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFavIn & (1)
29 38-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 PARY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D
30 03 236-27458 THREAD TENSION ASM, T by (F)F (1
31 236-26005 THREAD TENSTON NUT 1MFavriyh )
32 B3315-552-000 TENSION POST AMFI-T ¥ - (1)
33 B3311-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {}FI-F ¥ -4 4 (1)
34 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {}F3-385 h{FVL A (1
35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK LM FI-55 (2)
367 D3128-555-D00 TAKE-UP SPRING FYESE] (1)
37 D3128-555-D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING TEVIL (1)
38 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {MFI-¥ ¥5F¥c (1)
a9 5S-80DO6TO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 ARy 0/64-40 1=5.5 (0

40 Bl1118-512-000-A THREAD GUIDE 4 FYL' Y Ay A (2)

41 400-60693 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER_A {R7¥F{(BL)A ()

42, 400-60840 THREAD TAKE UP_GUIDE B FvE y{NvF{B (n

43 400-34660 DISK RELEASE PLATE +F2RA4 (13}

44 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR TV H7- (2}

45 B3118-552-FG0 TENSION RELEASING PIN {pahA L ¥ F (1}

46 B3118-552-100 TENSION RELEASING PIN I fhapAe ¥ (1)

47 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4,7 H=3.1 & yRy D=4.7 H=3.1 (3

48 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 pAFY M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

49 55-5091020-5P SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= 9.5 F5A3F 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

50 NS-6080210-5P NUT 1/8-44 uyhsFYr 1/8-44 (3)
51 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 nyasFyh 11/64-40 (2)
52 400-34840 RELEASE LEVER $710A14 (n
53 $5-6090520-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 b33y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
54 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AILAFa0EIN 3 (1)
55 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3,5X6X0.5 L5% ¥ % 3.5X6X0.5 (1)
56 400G-15609 SPRING_GUIDE A7 IR AN (1)
57 400-60689 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE Fye vV (D
58 SH-4050855-SP SCREW FAtxy M5 L8 2
NOTE (322} #01....TYPE §,F S, F{ER
#0%....TYPE G Gt
#03....TYPE A AftBE

- 10 -




- - REF. NO NOTE PART NO. RIPTION 3
6. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LH -8568,3568—7,3588,3588—) b jm . meew. oo PESLALEDLIEE RS AELEEEE TR T

< 15 4% 2 LH—-3568 35687 3588.3588 7 =01 400-32710 COMP THREAD TENSION G83 14739573688 1
AHTFEIR (2) ( 3 ’ ’ ! ) =02 400-32711 COMP_THREAD_TENSTON_GSG {bFa037368G 1
68 [T 400-28250 ASSY TENSION_BASE_PLATE {bFa95{4% ’ {1
| 69 54 400-52306 ASSY_THREAD_TENSTON & {4 Fasy(ss) (2)
%\ | 53 P 110-724072 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 {b¥a9y Iy} {13
739-45505 THREAD TENSTON SPRING T {{F IR FIIoN & {1
B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hFI-¥ 47 {2)
225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. 1rIEA A9 90y ) (n

400-56698 TRREAD TENSTON ASM. 1730543 (2

§5-8090670-SP SCRE® 9/B4-40 L= 5.5 pAEY 9/64-40 L=5.5 {n
790-45307 THREAD TENS IOW PUST BASE 1L73955F 94 { 1y
229-21209 THREAD TENSTON POST 1hF30¥F 9 (1
236-26085 THREAD TENSION NUT {3 agyivk (1

229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER {rF2934 SH{FYN A (n
229-21506 TRREAD TENSION DISK 1bF399 5 {2)
TG+ 739-21505 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FISYNE )
17 01 B3128-012-A00 TENSION SPRING FISER TN Y (1
18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER {bFA034 FF4T (1}

19 B1448-526-060 REPDSTTTONTNG LEVER SPRING AYEY 7L - B {n

20 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (S {n

7T BIT18-512-000-A TAREAD GUIDE A F/E VATV A (2

22 400-60683 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER_A {47 H(92)A (1

23 400-60840 THREAD_TAKE-UP_GUIDE_B Fubt w7y HB ()

24 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE TN 4 (n

25 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR SRRt r (2)

26 B3T18-552-F00 TENSTON RELEASTNG PIN ey [}

27 B3118-552-160 TENSTOR RELEASING PIN 1 {hamar vl n

28 §D-0470316-TP SHOULBER SCREW D=4.7 K=3.1 & y3y D=4 7 H=3.1 (3

29 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MARY HEX0.8 L=6 (2)

30 §5-5091020-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 b523¥ 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

2! NS-6080210-8P NOT 17844 nyRFFIk 178-44 &3]

( F j 32 HS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyArHh 11/64-40 (23
. { . ) o33 460-34840 RELEASE_LEVER $TANALE (1
: : 34 §§-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L35 6/64-40 L=5 (1)
35 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING Ay aFageIn x (1)

36 WP-0350516-80 WASHER 3,5K6%0.5 E5T 7 & 3.6X0%0.5 1

37 400-155599 SPRING_GUIDE A7 WA (1)

38 400-28258 REPOSITIONING LEVER BASE AEYbN —nT A& (1

39 SH-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 473y M5 =8 {(2)

40 400-28262 REPOSITIONING RELEASE LEVER Y hYRY 3k - (n

] SD-0601171-8F HINGE SCREW D= 6 H=11_7 T v3y D=6 =117 [

42 02  400-25161 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_G ’ NS £l VR (1

43 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFagyivh (1)

44 229-21803 DISK STOPPER ThFayyy sa4z (1}

45 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK Iy 7 (2)

45 720-45307 THREAD TENSTOR PUST BASE P =157 ST [4))

47 400-25162 THREAD_TENSION! POST {rFaryk v (1

: 48 229-23407 ROTATION STOPPER {IATYE FRFUR R (n

: 49+ 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PN 3 (D

: 50 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {FIIIN } (n

51 §5-8090670-8P SCREW 9764 40 L=5.5 V457 976440 L=5.5 8}

52 400-60689 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE e v IV (n

: 53 400-32327 ASSY REPOSITIONING ARM arhves (43) 1

: 54 SM-6061202-TP SCRES M5%0,.8 L=12 EhIFFE b MSX0.8 L=12 (D

55 400-28844 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT AR =Y g 1

56 3D-0640752-TF HINGE, SCREW D= 6.35 A= 7.5 ¥ v3y D=6_35 B=71.5 I

. 57 226-87503 SPRING AYHYN % 2

E 58 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT N V2SSl 1

| 59 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef #2449 7 2

[ 60 226-87602 SPRING BASE AVIVN RN A 1

- : - 61 SH-4050855-3P TUREW T 5 M5 L=8 )
o, ; (\) 62 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE AYHUA Y !
\J 63 8D-0540247-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2 4 ¥ vay B=6.35 H=2.4 2

. 64 226-87008 LEAF SPRING AN I I R !

65 §5-9110460-CP SCREY 11/64-40 L-4 nyhsa b 11/64-40 L=4 1

66 20028641 ADJUSTING_SPRING Fantizy I

67 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL IV2Y39FITEIE -B 1

. 68 SK-806G1212-TP SCREW MGX12 PARY M8 L=12 1

i 69 Ni-6062001~CP NUT ¥6 avodvh He !

i 70 CK-3004009-01 LABEL D4 L Far) Fa94 M T{#29) i

71 400-35441 TABFL FENTETRLE & 49K 1

72 400-28843 LEVER_PIN_SCREW AYRYUA -1 VY 1

73 NK-5050001-SP NUT M5 D¥EYHYh MGX0.8 1¥2 1

74 SK-4050855-SP SCREW a3y W5 L=8 z

! 75 400-28259 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_LEVER N 1

75 SK-5050450-TF SCREW X5 =2 t7aFy W5 L=4 1

77 5M-4040855-SP SCREW PN 1

78 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 [RS N 1

NOTE (¥£38) £01,...TYPE § SR
=02.,,.TYPE G Gfr i




7. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (IXFOR LH—3528,3528 —7,3568,3568—17)
% - TEAEAGR (1) (1LF1-3528,3528-7,3568,3568~7HI)

27

REF. N0 NOTE ~ PART MO ] DESCRIPTIOGN . . [T S Qry
1 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSE DIV pYTAAL 2
2 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER BUSH HIY DYRAL 2
I 02 400-36584 ASSY-CAP_HOOK TANET(F3) 2
4+ 03  400- 36585 ASSY-CAP HOOK_TRIM LTIV TICEY] 2
5 -02  100-59784 HOOK EXCEPT CAP 7t FRANINY (D
b =03 A00-20785 HGOK TRIY EXCEPT CAP EETVEE ST Ty F AT 4N B8]
1 03  400-39381 CAP_INNERHOOK FoyI{yF-T94 (1)
8 02 226-12204 HOOK GIB FhE eR¥ (1)
g 03  400-35689 HOOK GIB TRIM FIAIAF LAY (D
10 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER Yy (n
IT TOT-T7503 SCREW AYINA Y o
12 400-12085 01L_PLUG {47 54 )
13 101-12502 SCREW VLIS o (2)
14 110-15506 DIL WICK YOI JNTPARYT ¥y (1)
15 400-36687 DUTER HOOK TRIM ST AY (N
16 02 226-12700 BORBIN BASKET ST I 0
17 TA-0290301-X0 PLUG PRy D=2, 9X3.2 L=3 (1)
18 08  226-88154 BOBBIN CASE ASM. U ur-A(EMa9) 3 6]
1% 226-12007 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YA b Fay)aFFavEy Fy (n
20 $5-6560150-5H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 v35y 3/32-80 1=13.2 ()
a1 225-88T05 BOBBIN CASE A IS L I EV)) (0
22 226-88402 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING YafhFagyn 3(0.3) (1
23+ 226-88204 SPRING FE RIS LRV n
24 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE FE{PFI-IN G MR (1)
15¢y 207 101-11508 SPRING F-F0K -IN G 2
267 07  226-53307 SHEET 1535 2
27 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK F Y Ty 2
28 B1820-563-D00 BORBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK i YTy H Iy 2
e 28 B1821-051-00¢ CRANE SCREW STUD T TYH FIvAe Y 2
Yy ( 7 30 22613500 BOBRIN CASE OPENING LEVER Ay H(ar ) 2
st | SS-6UJ0810-TP SCREW 5/764-40 L=7.5 E53y 9/64-40 L=7.5 z
32 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 t3% % 3.7X8X1 2
33 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK ayy 6.3
34 £0-2020000-00 0TL WICK ayy 0.3
35 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhr3r 11/64-40 2
15 FI8Z3-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN TN 73T Y ¥ T
37 ¥06  BO117-051-000 BOBBIN ey 2
38y #07  102-10805 HARD ALUMTTE BORBTN TIRITAIAN A ey 2
39 #01  400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-E WY Iy M ARE 2
40 #01  400-40550 HOOK. SHAFT_GEAR-F By Ay n INF 2
4| 01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A IRY 535 M A )
42 #01  400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-B Y I3 ny ANB 2
43 #01  400-28562 HOOE_SHAFT GEAR-C DY 43y MrOARC 2
44 #01  400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-D IV 43 n ARD 2
45 SH-BO60550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 FAFY M6 L=4.5 6
467y F04 Z00-36682 ASSY-RATCH_RCGOE FIFIR(IT) 2
47+ #05  400-36683 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK_TRIM A FyFbe(73) 2
: 48 110-1%906 OIL WECK FEY IRILARY 1Y 1)
i 49 TA-0290301-30 PLUG }A%y D=2.9X3.2 L=3 (1)
: 50 #04  400-36686 OUTER HOOK bAY k] (1)
| 51 705 a00- 36687 DUTER HOOK TRIH EIEIRES (1)
; 52 #04  226-12105 SWING HOOK FIFFNE ¥ (1)
' X 53 05  400-36588 RATCH INNER HOOK TRIM FyFHIIR (D (1)
; 54 #04  226-12204 HOOK G1B i AL (1}
; 55 #05  400-356689 HOOK GI® TRIX FIpTAFI(4hxY) (1)
.~ DGR 726-12303 NEEDLE FOSTTIOREK b (L7
U ! (O 57 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING Y3{pFagynt 3 (0.25) (L)
58 400-12085 0IL PLUG TN 5 {1
59 101-12802 SCREW MUTVAFY (2)
60 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YE{hFA-Y7 FA-LRY {1)
B1 TOI-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE TIINFT-TN F FART [@Y)]
62 101-12803 SCREW ARy (2)
63 #01  226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A Iy oy anAAA ¥ A 2
64 #01  226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B IV 0 aARIANT -F B 2
65 501 226-14200 SPACER, € Iy AAAAN ¥ O 2
(] Z0L  IDI-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BT TOTAAN AFAME 1.7 Z
67 #01  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 Iy Fyvadh 3248 1.8 2
NOTE (352D #01,...SELECTIVE PARTS BRES
#02....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568 8
3....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7H
#0D4,...FOR LH-3528 LH-3528 5
£06,...FOR Li-3528-7 LH-3528-7H

13-

z06... .FOR LH-3528,LH-3568
z07....FCGR LH-3528-7,LH-3568-7
z08....FOR LE-3568,LH-3568-7

LH-3528,LH-3568H
LH-3528-7,LH-3568-7TH
LH-3568,LE-3568-7H




2 - THEAR (2) (LH-3578,3578~7,3588,3588—7H1)

| J
8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH —3578,3578—7,3588,3588—17) REF. N0 NOTE __ PARTMNO. & PESCRIFPTION __________ S Qy
1 400-50003 HCOK_SHAFT BUSH_4 ey rhTAEA 2
2 400-28461 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH Y DA 2
3 201  101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F FIY ARYAL R7AME 1.4 2
4 01  101-098D9 THRUST WASHER, B ey yiya 25384 B 2
5 01  101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 FIY PRy AR A5AME 1.6 2
6 01T J0T-11003 TIIRUST WASHER 1.2 TR VTAER AAME 1.2 7
7 201 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 By HOyARL A5ANMEY 1.3 2
8 228-13108 OPENING LEVER CRANK Fil Ty Gitd 1) 1
9 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE CPEXING LEVER LINK FE ITVH I (EY ¥) 2
10 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD Hih' 9 Ty FFIey 2
T1 100-57361 OPENING LEVER FHETVH T
12 $8-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7_5 ¥333° 9/64-4C L=T7.5 2
13 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3. 7X8X1 v34 % 3.7X8X1 2
14 £Q-2020000-00 01L WICK 3y 0.3
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.3
% NS-6110420-SF NOT I1/64-40 DYHFFIE 11763°20 j)
17 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN FI ¥ YT Y4 2
18y 02 BH117-563-000 BORBIN ey 2
19v¢ 203 102-31603 BOBBIN Fev 2
20+ 03 406-55358 SPRING L Fo7vw oyn 3 L 2
T 05 228-19809 SHEET TFvE 0551 (Aah ¥) T
22 #01  400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A Y 73 pr A 2
23 #01  400-28581 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-B v VAFT A 30 2
24 #01  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-C By 43y n ARG 2
25 201  400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-D AY Y nRD A
75 FOT " 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-E BT 135 M RNE T
27 01 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-F IRy 4Ry nr AT 2
N SH-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 FAFY W6 L=4.5 6
Y 7 ] 28 400-53371 INNERHOOK GUIDE_ARM R FEE ITYHGT (A 1)3% i
vl /30 #1  8B-3095301-04 NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.532 b WA FYVS 9.525K9 .52 2
31 F0T SB-J095301-0B NEEDEL BEARTNG P AN VYT 9. 52589.52 7
32 #01  §B-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525%9.52 b A TV 9 .525X9.52 2
33 #01  SB-3095301-0D BEARING b R PV 9. 525X9.52 2
344 #04  400-43333 ASSY_RATCH_LARGEHOOK Sy ¥(73) 1
35+ #05  400-43334 ASSY RATCH LARGEHOOK(T) ANV FFREE 2(93) 1
36 704 228-13350 SWING HOOX ASN.LARGE HOOK SIFIEN S(J3)AAR m
37 #05  400-43332 ASSY RATCH INNERHOOK(L) FyFuFy S(AAh ©)I3 (1)
a8 #04  228-13406 SEWING HOOK SyFHr 2 (A 1) (1)
39 #05  400-43331 RATCH_INNERHOOK(L) FeFUFD 2 (FAN ¥) (n
40 228-13802 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING SRpFaryn 30 AT ¥ (1)
i1 TCT-10U6G0T TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW FRAFI-0F 73 E9RY (1)
42 101-10500 TENSION SPRIYG INSTALLING SCRE FALRFI-IN F ARY 4]
43 #04  400-43330 OUTER_HOOK(L) eI (AAAT) {n
44 #05  400-18977 OUTER_HOOK(L) YA IT(AAD) )
45 400-12085 0IL_PLUG FA7 7 (1)
Y A00-18978 TOCE_GIB FIARAVE AAAT ) (D
; 47 101-12803 SCREW AHrhAFy (3}
; 43 114-04704 0IL WICK JEY INIPARY 1Y (i)
: 49 228-14008 SCREW PISERAGS (1)
; 50 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER i gy (FAF ¥) (1)
i Bl 06 400-43335 BSSY_LARGEHODR BN ¥(73) I
i ¥ 52+ #07  400-43336 ASSY LARGEHOOK(T) HAPIA VAR R (F3) 1
53 #08  228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. AR EF G YV ESE (1)
; 54 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE v uwr-ACEY MYy (0
. { . BB 228-27406 SPRING{(.3) . My (0. DAY ¥ (1)
U ; () 55 228~ LT3 SPRING =R GEVINEACE AR QY]
: : AN 57 10t-10500 TENSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE IR{MFT-IN F BAEY (1
! 58 101-10608 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW FRMFI-VY FA-LYEY (1)
58 $5-6580150-8H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 ¥33y 3/32-80 1=13.2 (n
60 H06  400-59786 LARGE HOOK EXCEPT CAP Fe7 Fyhandiihe (D
BT 07 400-597E7 LARGE HOOK TRTH EXCEPT CAP Xy 7 FyAnTAARAMED {0
62 114-047D4 0IL WICK SEY JVLPARY 3¥Y {1)
53 400-12085 0IL_PLUG N7 3 (1
f4 400-18978 HOOK_GIB FiARA T (AHT) (1)
65 101-12803 SCREW AR AFY (1)
[ Z06  228-27109 T¥NER HOCK (SHUTTLED Y7 JEE AR ¥) (07
67 ¥07  400-34303 CAP_TNNERHOOK ey 7 FIF (AP ®) (1}
68 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER MY (A3 ) (1}
69 228-14008 SCREW AR (1)
70 506 400-43330 OUTER_HOOK(L) YhITOAHET) (1)
71 07 A00-18977 JUTER._HO0K(L) TEE FAAY) QY]
NOTE {HE35E) 701., . .SELECTIVE PARTS IR &

- 15—

#02.,..FOR LH-3578,LH-3588
#03....FCR LH-3578-7,LH-3588-7
204 ... . FCR LH-3578

z05....FOR LE-3578-7
z06....FOR LE-3588

=07, .. .FOR LE-3588-7

z08... FOR LB-3588,LH-3588-7

LH-3578, LH- 35887
LH-3578-7,Li-3588-7/
LH-3578H

LH-3578-TH

LH-3588

LH-3588-7/8
LH-3588 ., LH- 3588~

u




9. HOOK & HHOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3)
% THREE (3)

REF. NO__ WOTE  PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. S S qry
1 400-28271 LOWER_SHAFT STV Y 1
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-F YY" JYTALR 1
3 400-30915 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M VEY 43HAYN 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER SHAFT COLLAR YEY YA AMI-(93) 1
5 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PAEY MB L=6 (2}
3 400-13061 THRUST WASHER AFANE W & 1
7 236-18804 0IL SEAL I abk A9y YRR Y-b 1
8 01 400-340969 HOOK SHAFT BASE L IYY 7R A (e ) 1
9 02 400-34971 HOOK_SHAFT BASE L-TRIM (MY 28 4 (k3 Dar v 1
10 #03  400-43921 L-HOOK SHAFT BASE-L AABeRYY 24 (k2 4) 1
11 704 400-43923 L-ACOK_SHAFT BASE-L-TRIM AAFIRFNIYY 78 1 (e D) 1
12 400-22589 BCTTOM_COVER WYY I 474 2
13 400-22590 BOTTOM COVER _GASKET BT 484N kY 2
14 SH-4050855-SP SCREW a3 M5 L=8 8
23 15 $Q-2050453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYEIRY 4
16 400-42141 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW FAFareI 3 2
17 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING 0y 2
18 400-29570 OIL ADJUSTING SPRING 2)anFavkIn F 2
19 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG bty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
@17 20 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 bAFY 2
21 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER IV 4 AVA B 2
= ;22 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER Y I8 AN ¥R 2
16 . fL 23 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ¢33y 15/64-28 L=30 2
24 SM-6063750-SP SCREW M6 L=37 v7%Y M6 L=37 1
25 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER v b % 2
26 01 400-34970 HOOK_SHAFT BASE_R RY I AGY )ar v 1
30— 27 #02  400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT BASE R-TRIM AEIIYY 48 A (3% )ab' ¥ 1
28 #03. 400-43922 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R AAIvEEY 74 4 (3% ) 1
29 §04  400-43924 - 1L-HOOK_SHAFT BASE-R-TRIM AAIIFIITY 28 (3% ) 1
30 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG FAEY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
31 SH-6062500-SP SCREW M6 1=25 v5a5y M6 L=25 )
32 400-28495 GEAR_GUIDE;L SRCIEINGS D 1
33 400-28496 GEAR GUIDE-R ¥4 (%) 1
e 34 SH-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FaT 23y M5 L=6 4
35 SQ-2060451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEIRY 2
k 36 400-28489 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR VEY IR Y 2
37 SM-8060610-TP  SCREW FRZY M6 L=6 4
38 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FARY M6 L=6 1
' _ 39 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bREY N6 1=6 ]
' 40 400-28656 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT BEARING ey g FUvs (93) 1
- . 4 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%Y" M6 L=6 (2)
. ) 42 RO-2573501-00  O0-RING ovvy 1
9 () 43 228-88507 01L SEAL A2VUN -3 TRANI- N 2
44 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH EY YT VY ¥R 1
45 SQ-2050453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT YVEIRY 2
C a—e NOTE (#:%2) #01....FOR LH-3528 LH-3568 LH-3528 ,LH- 3568
! #02....FOR LH-3528-7, LH-3568-7 LH-3528-7,LH-3568-7H
| #03....FOR LH-3578,LH-3588 LH-3578,LH-3588 A
I #04, ... FOR LH-3578-7,LH-3588-7 LH-3578-7,LH-3588-7H
41|
J

— 18 —




10.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
=D IR

— 19 -

REF. NO_ _ ROTE PART NO. bEsSCRIPTION [ S S S Qry
1 SM-6030800- SP SCREW M5 L=8 ¥ M5 L=8 2
2 400-28293 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD_PIX FEARED AN |
3 40028284 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD AFyFaveIn 1
4 SD-0900426- TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=1.2 ¥ vEY D=8 B=4.2 1
5 100- 28854 ASSY FEED REGULATOR A7IFNRIE IR 1
g SH-B051600-57 SCRES W5 L=16 (S5 VY = D]
7 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED_LTKK ¥ agy ARy 1
8 20! 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING b EEV oL SR N 1
9 400-28284§ REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT ¥ s -y g 1

10 400-32269 THRUST COLLAR A7AMHF- 1
TT SH-B0S0ATI-TP SCREF NS =2 FET N L=d 77
12 400-26673 VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT M Foany ApWvei N 1
13 =02 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 8 EF 2p47 9 1
14 p! SH-8050642-TP SCREW 45 L=6 O T395bAY M5 1=6 1
15 400-32995 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER § rariLn - 1
16 T35-33414 FEED ADJGSTIRG SCREW FPAEECIZEDM T
17 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING APV LV R 1
18 400- 36433 FEED_DIAL A7VE {1k 1
19 §5-5121850-5P SCREF 3/16-28 1=18 ¥5%y 3/16-28 L=18 1
20 20! 400- 29079 SPRING_BRACKET n 1
ZT SH-GUG080T-SP SCREW 15 L=§ 4y b =8 L
22 400-32293 ASSY FEED_ROCKER_ROD AP F2 1
23 SN-8040412-TP SET SCREW N4 L=4 bRy (1)
24 B1653-470-000 PIK IRy (@3]
25 SH-6750690-TP SCRER M3.5 L=6 Oyhg7+% M M3.5 L=b 1
E14 A00-31348 ASSY_FD_ECCENTRIC_CAN FELerT R TACEY) T
27 SM-4051255-SP SCRER. M5 [=12. . iy KB L=12 4))
28 NH-GO500D1-SP NUT K5 ny#73¥}h H5X0.8 131 (n
29 SH-8061160-TP SCREW M6 L=11 k713 M6 L=11 (2)
30 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PTN 3X12 A7 Uy ey 3X12 1
3T SI-A040655-3P SCIEW B L=6 Fa oy M L6 I
32 400-11906 FD_CAK_LID I MATVIATR 1
i3 B1536-581-BO0 NEEDLE BEARING B RN ALV 1
34 SH-B030672-TP SCRER M3 L=6 Oyhy7 35 Ah M3 L=6 2
35 #01 400-11946 FEED BASE Ay {({p3)F7) 1
L 707 My-11934 FEED _BASE_TRIK FVE {({F%T) I
kY] 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT AV A 7 1
18 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 pARY" Wd L=6 1
39 400-28279 FEED_ROCKER_SBAFT AT 7 i
40 400-31348 ASSY FEED_BASE ARK APVE 19 (43D 1
a1 SH-G0RTA00-3P STHER Rz 48
42 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT AZIFIILYY AN 1
43 400-11938 FEED_SBAFT_BUSH F ALARIWT FIIAPR 1
44 SM-B060612-TP SGRER K6 L=6 FAZY NE L=6 1
45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR AFA DI 2
EL SH-B05THAZ-TP SCREY W5 L=1 ¥ A L (W3]
41 400-53172 FEED ADJUSTING BASE AFVFavEIy A 1
43 SK-7050850-TP SCREW K& L=8& IMeTIEY M5 L=8 4
49 400-28277 FEED ADJUSTING_PLATE AFVFITRIA(TH 2
50 400-35704 FEED_ADJUSTING_BLOCK LrAEE S Lt LRy 2
51 q00- 28852 ASSY FEED_ROCKER_ERK FAEPIOF 75 I
52 SM-6051600-8P SCREF M5 L=16 ¥F3y M5 L=16 ($3]
53 SM-1051052-T SCREW MG L=10 $33y" M§ L=10 2
54 NM-6060001-CP NUT N6 wyprish MG 1
55 3D-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 ¥ viy D=9 H=1 1
5§ A00-36679 FEED_ROCKER_ARN_ROD FANAFIV TR T
57 400-28274 ASSY FEED_ADJUSTING TPVF e yaLs3 1
58 400-28275 FEED_ADJUSTING A2V Faredal (1)
58 400-28276 FEED_ABJUSTING ARM Erdrcbied e (1
60 8M-7050850-TP SCREW 45 L=8 TAEF23Y M5 L=8 (2)
8T  SK-60G50BU0-SF SCREW 95 L=8 7Ry 85 L=§ T
62 400-28281 FEED_ADJUSTING STOPPER APVFICIAL G4 1
83 400-28280 FEED_SHAFT BUSH_R FNZFDT S InAan 1
64 A00-13362 FEED_SHAFT Q1L_SEAL A I{NRTYF DR{AY-A 1
&5 A00-25316 FEED_SHAFT OIL_SEAL B APYY FRART-AB 1
6 AU~ 28291 FEED_ADJUGSTING _DIL_SEAL FATETATRA TN T
67 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP F7VFIVEI AL T T 1
68 400-11926 SPRING_BOOK Ry 1
69 NM-§040001-SP NUT 4Xp.7 I MAX0.7 1¥2 1
70 400-26287 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT BUSH I ¥ AN =3 2350 2
7T S-HOL0EL0-TP SCREW IS =6 Y7377 NG L=& T
72 400-28855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARN ERRT VIR bl H) 1
73 133-19408 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN K PA IS S (1
74 SH-BO51600-SP SCRER M5 L=16 v33y- N5 1=16 0
75 400-31350 ASSY FEED_BASE_SAHFT COLLAR AR Y FRAIRMF(S3) !
T8 SH-B040412-TP IET SCREW B4 L=4 T Z)
77 SH-8031612-TP SET SCREF M3X16 bRAFY i
78 WP-1751616-8D WASHER 17_GX24X1.6 v3% F % 17.5X24X1.6 2
78 M-6030001-SK NUT OyhITIh 1
80 400-33668 ASSY_VERTICAL_FEED_CAN eV ) PYE 1
p.34 SK-30G0552-TP SCREF W6 L=5 VAT [¥})
82 400-28285 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT F20Farese 4y ¥ 1
a3 SM-6051850-TP SCRET M5 L=18 Y315y K6 L=18 1
84 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER NBIVA -2MER - 1
a5 SM-4050655- 8P SCREW M5 L=6 #4333 M8 L=6 i
36 TI6-HB003 SPRIRG SUSPERSTON TS 1
87 400-40924 SPRIKG LA —ER IR 1
a8 400-29257 SPRING_HOOK B 3y B 1
8¢ NK-6050001-5P NUT M5 ny47#7h M5X0.8 12 1
90 WP-0520656-54 WASKHER §5,2X8,5%0.5 b3 h 3 5.2X8.5X0.6 1
97 BT-U500300-E2 GIL TUBE SVEVFE-T 0.03
a2 =03 400-50584 FEED DIAL 4 FIVE {7h4 1
93 292 400-62517 FEED_ADJUSTING SPRING RYVFIIRIN B L
94 202 B1648-161-0090 TEKSION SPRING MDJUSTING SCREW LRt U0 5 F2-EYEY !
95 =02 400-52488 SPRING_ADJUST BRACKET A RFaNEY T Frob L
96 =07 FS5-G110420-5P WGT 11764-40 FYRFFIF 11764-30 2

NOTE (FEFL)

=0%....FOR LH-3528,LH- 3568,
LE-3578,LH-3538

=02....FOR LH-3528-7,1H-13568-7,
LH-3578-7,LH-3588-7

=03....FOR LH-3528-0B,LH-3523(TYPE F}

— 20 -

LH-3528,LE-3568,
LE-3578,LH-3588/8
LH-3528-7,LH-3568-7,
LH-3578-7,LH-2588-TH

LH-3528-08, LE-3528 A (FHER)




WE A R 5 OHE

’

7

12 |
E—18 l
i
!
| 5—
40 |
|
I
L
4/
/
i | SJ—B
& [~
1=
= I
= 39
= |
<
= L~
g
u_—d
@ "
g
=
=

- 21 -

LE-3578,LH-3588
#02....FOR LE-3528-7,LH-3568-7,
LE-3578-7,LH-3588-7
#03 .. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE.P.37 TO 45)
#04,, .. TYPE A
#05 .. . EXCEPT TYPE A
£06,...SELECTIVE PARTS

- 92

LH-3578,LH-3588 8
LH-3528-7,LH-3568-7,
LH-3578-7,LH-3588-7H
TRy — UG

(37~4ER = ZHEBBT XV, )
AL BR

AfHEH B <

BiRES

11. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS REF.NG _ MOTE  PART MO ] DESCRIPTION _____ ____. ey Ao 4. Qry
i 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AIITE bn - 1

15 2 B1521-555-000 SCREW AT VA - bRy 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0uvy 1

4 400-35304 HAND _LIFTER_CAM_ASN. LT hy3 1

5 400-57398 ASSY LIFTING CONNECT ROD £y 73 by7Y a3k 943 !
§ 236-09605 PLATE Th2bAxVhi{4 (v
7 SK-6040602-TP SCREW il4 L=6 DYHITHE A M4X0.T L=5 (N
8 400-51384 ASSY HAND LIFTER LINK LN (H
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE LE7 13 (1
10 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EY &b4A7 & (2)
il 400-35151 LIFTIRG_CONNECTING ROD by TE ATy g 4]

12 400-28545 LINK_SHAFT LXTY Wy 4 2

13 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Ed 4k2Y § 6

14 SD-0640357-TP SHOULDER SCREW 23y D=6.35 E=3.5 1

15 SD-0900356-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 E=3.5 4 iy D=9 H=3.§ 1

16 400-35181 LIFTING LEVER_LINK Ly TE s I

17 400-28268 CONNECTING ROD_4 BT LYIE D I

18 SM-8050612-TP SCREW %5X6 M3y U5X0.8 L= 1

19 400-53231 RETURN_SPRING ThanALHER 71 % 1

20 400-28546 TENSION_RELEASE SHAFT 1hadifay 4 1

21 #01 400-35208 TENSTON_RELEASE PLATE {haniid I

22 402 400-35828 ASSY_TENSION_RELEASE PLATE ThaRATS3 1
23 400-35298 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {hapAia (1)
24 400-33434 THREAD_TENSION_RELEASE WIRE YLY-5-7" Wyt d (n
N 25 400-33435 WIRE TUBE T{y~Fa-7" (1
s V26 D3159-555-B00 SET SCREW U1 erbay (0
- AR #02  NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyhidyr 3/16-32 2
28 H05  229-07406 PRESSER SPRING Ayrfabeon i 1

29 #02  85-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 #02 D3163-555-B00-A  FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TVAYT R MIYTE A 1

31 #02  88-4111215-§P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=12 3

32 400-34974 TENSTON_RELEASE SHAFT FIhTEIE Y 1

33 236-09209 " PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AyrfaveyEy 1

34 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AT AFEIFY FYL l

35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AFTTYH{S ¥ 1

36 #04 . B1505-227-TOD-A  PRESSER SPRING T3 FI-XYAF 1

37 - 400-28547 PRESSER BAR Ay - 1

38 400-32272 ASSY_PRESSER BAR HOLDER HRoE 9% 93 1
39 SX-G060800-SP SCREW 46 L=8 E5Fy M6 L=8 (n

40 400-28269 LIFTER_ADJUSTING PIN b YayR$rTy Fabeyr y 1

] 236-00001 BUSIHING FIIE UAAD 1

42 #03  226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FETLYT ant$a(43)1/47 (6.4 1

43 $§-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IALTFY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

44 #02  SM-4040655-SP SCREW Y4 1L=6 FAT I3 M4 L=6 1

45 $02  D3164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE 793-#3x 2

' 6 §0z 400-50314 OUTER_HOLDER_BASE ToR-dgx) & 1

47 #02  SM-4040855-SP SCREW Iy 1

' 48 #06  4D0-56685 PUSH BAR IIVITAIE - 1
L) L 49 §06 400-56686 PUSH BAR FIRIATE - !

i > HOTE (3£32) #01....FOR LE-3528 LH-3568, LH-3528,LH-1568,




12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528—7,3568—7,3578—7,3588—-17) REF.NO__ NOTE ~ PARTNO. PESCRIPTION | A N Qy
FA) ) R B (LH-3528-7,3568—7,3578~7,3588—-7TH) i 400-17353 ASSY BASE PLATE A =R 853 1
Z 400-17394 ASSY TRM_PUSH_LINK TREVASIVES 1
3 RC-0G50811-KP RETAINING RING CH Hhiy 1
4 400-36359 THREAD TRIMNER SOLEXNDLD NS 1
5 SM-4040501-5C SCREW ¥2X0,7 L=6 CFAT 3Ry MAX0.T L=§ 4
[ 735-40a1g CLUTCH L13K PIN TFIFIVIT Y T
7 uM-6030001-SC NUT M3 myAis3y) M3X0.5 132 2
8 400-17399 ASSY TRM_ROLLER_ARM FAO-59F #3 1
9 40D-10434 THRUST _COLLAR_ASM. FYR VISR VIR I-03 1
10 110-40854 ENIFE DRIVING ARY ASM. AE L EEE 43 1
T RE-0B00000-KD E-RING 6 EW 247 6 I
12 400-17400 ROLLER AR SPRING J09F N G 1
13 400-17361 TRW_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER APREYIL BHF Rpont - 1
t4 $¥-4050855-SP SCREW - Fa 3 M5 L=§ )
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING LINK PIN b gARYvIE v i
16 A00- 17402 TRM_DRIVING _LINE DBUSH ORI vva I
ﬂ 17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER &5 M 1
18 NM-6060003-8C NUT M6 oyhy iy M6 1
{ 19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B ATV Oyl b - 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING_ROD C JFI7 VY Oy - 1
71 SH-8050850-5P JCREW avErF ik )
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 YA b Ak M5 2
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING ARM SPRING IS LINE L I TRE 1
24 400-15669 ASSY_THREAD_RELEASE ARM Tyy-Auyh VI-T7-4 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER {habdd} 5957 Zpwns - 1
26 SN-4050855-5F SCREW Fa" 33 M5 L=§ 2
27 113-06901 SPRING AP ¥ 042 N 1
. } 28 8N-6061200-8P SCREW E3xy M6 L=12 3
i S 29 400-12504 CONNECTING ROD_A IFITLU Oy - 1
o i - 30 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B IFFFOHY UL b — 1
3T SM-9050850-85P SCREW T7h7% Wi T
32 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 ES¥ o F b 4vk M5 2
13 #01  400-31352 ASSY_KNTFE_DRIVING_ARM R bOAASY BEF (2% )03 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 UZHITHE bh M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING _ARM_PIN FA7V 540 ¥ 7ty 2 |
36 01T 400-36446 ASSY ENTFE _DRIVING ARN L YUY BEE (BE T5R I |
37 SM-6051202-TP + SCREX M5X0.8 L=12 OYA47+E bk M5X0.8 L=12 (N
38 400-12497 ASSY KNIFE BASE SHAFT FIy-F{78 =¥ /b 2
39 400-12492 D_KMIFE_BASE GUIDE_L Fa-H I =2 A 1
40 400-21883 D KNIFE BASE GUIDE R b AR X W A 5 1
3| SH-T030501-SN SCREW M3 1=5 ¥737% N3 L=%5 3
43 : 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_R b irAZF¥IR 1
43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT L b ARFHIL 1
44 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 1.=5 74y M3 L=b 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING KNIFE_BASE R b o4 v H7a -ZR 1
G A0~ 7487 DRIVING KNIFE BASE L FSIE 5 77~ —AL T
47 $5-1080520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥31%y 9/64-40 B=b 6
48 5S-6080580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 b3a%y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
49+ 400-12403 DRIVING_KNIFE b oA 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP SPRING BASE _ F5YTT A7 W A -4 2
5% A00-44303 CLAND VEPYaEL 2
52¢r 400-33160 CLAMP SPRING F5y7° N 3 2
53 SM-8850400-5P SCREW M2.5 L=4 Y13y M2.5 L=4 6
54 SN-8030312-TP SCREW 43 L=3 FARY M3 L=3 2
) . 55 400-12489 FIXED_KNIFE BASE 74772 TN -ATL 2
;) pot 56 I00- 17496 FIXED_KNIFE BASE ADJUST ) TFAFAN X A7 57 z
; A 57 SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 uyhrE kt+ M5 L=12 2
58yr 400-12404 FIXED_ENIFE AF{AR 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IRy YN 2
60 400-13316 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM %Y A4 1
61 SH-8061010-TP SCREW T3y N6 T=10 2
62 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oDYHFTHE b 1
63 B3538-112-000 “0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER vvag & 47 AL 1
14 64 SM-8040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 OYAZTHE M M4 L=4.5 1
i 65 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 4 v3y D=7 H=3.4 3
GG WP-0531000-3D WASHER W5 EZF & 3 3 33 M5 2
;,'! 67 02  400-21726 KNIFE_DRIVING ARM R LH ARZRTUDFRE 1
68 02 400-26309 ASSY KNIFE_DRIVING ARM L A MEURAZSY 907 LIS 1
NOTE (¥#ER2) #01....FOR LH-3528-7,LH-3568-7 LE-3528-7,LH-3568-7H
%03, ... FOR LH-3578-7,LH-3588-7 LE-3578-7,LH-3588-7/

- 23- - 24 —



13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECIHANISM COMPONENTS

B Eh#E D R

—
N

l
l
|

REF. MO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 #01 408-33408 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED SWITCH 28 ¥ 237024 (#3)28 1
2 %02 400-35167 ASSY REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_68 ¥ yoi7ya{ 77 (F3)68 1
3 $5-4110615-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat 33y 11/64-40 L=6 (1
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ PRI TFE 4 (n
5 225-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ vIhov{3Fy ¥ B
[ I75-53009 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING Y YFAPVA{IFA 3 (€3]
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 by (1)
8 SN-4031501-5C SCREW M3 L=15 I3 M3 L=15 (2}
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥y ¥ A{va-y (1.2}

10 HA-0018000-00 MICROSWITCH UTIITSF 0
T 220-52408 STOPPER FLATE ¥ XYTETVALTFY A5 (4]
12 #01 400-29027 REVERSE_FEED_S8¥I1TCH_LEVER ¥ IR FbN - )
i3 HE-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [al= 278 (2)
14 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SRITCH COVER ¥ YIAPVA{FFIN - (1)
15 #02 400-35168 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_LEVER_68 ¥ YAV TFLN - (BAnIYY) (n
18 SH-4050855- 5P SCREW FARY N5 L=8

17 101-61305 SOLENQID COVER 7 dyban -

18 400-36360 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID ¥ Y IEPIL LN

19 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT vo yavazs

20

WP-0501016-5D

WASHER 5X10.5X1

Y78 3 5X10.5%1

z

1

1
(2)

4

T S5-GITIOT0-SF SCREW 11/64-40 [=8.5 077w AF 11764-40 L=0.5 4
%2 D2464-555-B00 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIR WA Ve y 1
21 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 Eb" 2bA7 4 2
24 SM-B061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 o¥FsTHE kb M6 L=F2 2
25 %5-0631510-1P SPRING WASHER NI 2
25 WP-06Z1016-5T WASHER &, 28 T3X1 Y3 Y R 6, 2X13X1 1
27 400-30854 LINK_FULCULUK WyIFry 1
28 400-29350 REVERSE_FEED_LINX L ¥ rEIyy 1
29 5M-6063002-TP SCREIW M6 L=30 AVYRAL ¥ o9k bARY 1
30 WS-0610002-KEP SPRING WASHER MR R 1
RY ®P-0612056-50 WASHER G. 1X18,5X2 Y7 F & 6.1X18,5X2 T
32 400-35278 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_B ¥ ¥ 7AI0vs_B 1
33 400-35277 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_A X wrAINvs A 1
34 5D-0700328-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 ¥ yiy =7 H=3.2 2
35 SH-6050650-TP SCREW ¥5 L=§ ¥7a35¥ K5 L=6 1
36 10T- 19204 SOLEROID IRSTALLIRG PLATE SR EE] I
37 BM-6050001- 5P HUT M5 BYRPIYE M5X0.8 132 2
38 HE-0346101-40 HOUSIXG 14P nEY Y 14P 1
30 88-7110710-8P SCREE 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 4
40 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10_5X1 v98 ¥ % 5X10.5X1 4

HOTE (3=#d)

z01....FOR LH-3528-0B,LH-3528-7,

LH-3578-7
z02._, FOR LH-3568-7,LH-3588-7

- 95 _

LH-3528-0B,LH-3528-7,
LH-3578-7TH
LH-3568-7,LH-3588-TH

14. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH--3528—7,3568—7,3578—7,3588—17)
7 78-S AIG (LH - 3528—7,3568—7,3578—7,3588—7H)

REF NO_ _NOTE__ PARTNO. ~___ ____ D
i 400-33437 WIPER SOLENOID ASNM., TAN =YV T3 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER TAN B - (n
3 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 ¥ R FN IR M3 L=6 {(n
4 5D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6§.5 H=3.2 & vy D=6.5H=3.2 (N
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A Ten_Ivr A (1)
6 400-09196 SUSPENSTON SCREW PR EIN 2T (1
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TNt -4 VEY h3- (m
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING DATOIRTE S (1)
g NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 uyhs4yE 11/64-40 (1n
10 229-55900 WIPER RURBER A FAN -1 AA (1
11 Z70-50007 WIFER RUBBER § 7{R -T AB )]
12 400- 30956 WIPER_SOLENOTD vir YL AL (1)
13 229-57104 WIPER SOLEROID SHAFT LRI N (D
14 HA-D0O5900-00 POWER SWITCR Fuk vARL I (1)
15 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b =-pF vy 17-0_16 30 (0.04)
6 HW-5000700-00 7-CORE CABTYRE CORD IV X7 Fya-tT (1.1)
17 400-42151 WIPER_SOLENOID_BASE PEONES TP I MR § (D
18 SL-4030641-8E SCREW ¥ RvERY (3)
19 %29-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR AN =Y IhI- - (1)
20 HK-9346400-08 PIN CONTACT b yavash (2)
71 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA Y M5 L=8 2
22 NS-6080310-8P HUT 9/64-40 RYEZFYL 9/64-40 1
23 SD-0580301-SP HIRGE SCREW D=5 H=3 & vxy D=5 H=3 1
24 400- 28797 ASSY_WIPER_LIKK 2 LRI LRy 1
25 400- 28799 ASSY_WIPER_BASE DL - & {43 1
76 SK-5050802-TP SCREW H3XD.8 L=§ 0y3777% M N5K0.7 L=8 2
27 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 Ed* b7 3 2
28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT PR -WuET Y 1
29 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 M3 9/64-40 L=6 2
30 WP-0371016-SB WASHER 3. 7%8X1 v3¥ b % 3.7X8%1 2
1 ZD01  102-09203 WIPER 3/327-3/8" g - 1
32 E01  102-09500 WIPER PN - 1
13 D1 102-09807 WIPER 74n - 1
34 201 102-09906 WIPER AL !
35 WP-053:000-8D WASHER 45 2 R g
16 WS-D410002-KP SPRING WASHER REE AL 2
NOTE (#&3) =01... SELECTIVE PARTS RIRH S

26 -




15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

bR lEslEs

8 4
47

&

85

o]

o

NOTE (ix#E)

H-3578-7

201... FOR LH-3528-7,L
58-7,LH-3588-7

3
Z02....FOR LA-35

— 28 _

LB-3528-7,LH-3578-TH
LH-3568-7,LH-3588-7TH

REF, N0 NOYE ~ PART ND, DESCRIPTION | S S| Qry
1 400-23689 SCREW ko 1
2 400-34926 OTL_TANK_ASM. A AGuo3: 1
3 400-34649 011,_TANK_PLATE AARYVIL YT {2 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ FYROIRATE B 2
5 RO-0982401-00 RUEBER RING oy 1
] RG-2192001-00 RUBBER RING orvE 1
7 400-28705 ASSY FLOATER FR-473 1
4 400-36167 OIL_GAGE My~ i
9 S4-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 UIHATHE 4+ M5K0.8 L=10 2

1o %2 -0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 b4 3 5.5X10%0.8 3
1 23G-30007 TUBE F2-7 G 18
12 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A n {77 MAA 15
13 236-28803 PLUNGER I - 2
14 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING TIVY AR 2
15 400-13508 PLUNGER_SCREW 7V bRy 2
1A RO-0481801-00 RUEEER RivG oryF T
17 400-23773 B0X_COVER ¥ uIATS 1
18 400-28774 BOX_COVER_PACKING ¥ PIATEN vkv 1
1% SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12 Far ¥ 5 L=12 8
20 23630106 TUBE B #1-7 B 0.2

71 736-29405 PIPE STOPPER B P {7 AR 3

22 400-29075 LUBRICATING INLET %2h279 1

23 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP a0239%¢y 7 1

24 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oyye 1

25 400-4228%7 ASSY OIL FILTER R A AT LN~ I3 1

P 736-30601 OIT FILTER JOIRT TV 29T a7

27 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B {77 AB {2)

28 236-30106 TUBE B F3-7" B {0.04)

29 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASK. VT h-3 3V (IE) (1)

30 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N AT A 1

11 736- 30007 TUBE Fa 7T .05

32 400-42286 ASSY OIL_FILTER L EER RSB 1

13 236-30601 0IL FILTER JOINT AP LT 2{vh {(n

34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B A7 M AR (2)

35 236-30106 TUBE. B F3-7" B (0.05)

35 236-30G50 CIL FILTER JOINT ASH. FFTIRA- 2{VF(F3) )

37 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 MRA 1

38 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.06

39 400-1674% TUBE_KOLDER NAT HT 1

40 SN-G6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 pYhs7HE A N4X0.7 L=6 1

41 200~ 34246 GIL_SIGHT _WINDOW 77 75T AR |

42 RG-1552401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

43 B3517-008-000 CIL FELT REAR 3-7° 777 A 73k 1

44 400-32804 BASE F7FTUN 448 4 1

45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND FLAYIONES 3

46 F0T 200-39604 LUBRICATING GUIDE X7 Fabhap {1 T

a7 SM-5040650-TP SCREW ! EF%Y M4 L=G 1

48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayps#sh 11/64-40 1

49 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP [ERUEYESUr 1

50 236-30007 TURE Fa-7' 0.23
5T TO1-26803 OIL, TUBE HOLDER ATV R 3
52 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7T 0.2
53 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 .38
54 136-30007 TUBE Fa-7" @.07
55 4D0-32405 ASSY GEAR 0IL_WICK LEFT ¥ bxayan {)-w3ny ) 1
56 A00- 32406 ASSY GEAR OTL WICK RIGHT ¥ ¥yagan {I-WEE¥ I
57 SK-4050655- 5P SCREW M5 L=6 Fam 23 M6 L=6 2
58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L 4 Wwidsy B I
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET YRy 2
60 $Q-0000401-MZ CONKECTING SCREY Fi-7' Iy iy 1
Gl 300-36333 SUCTION ¥2p357 1
62 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ovy 1
63 SM-8040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 v3I35 M4 L=6 2
64 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 7T YN {EA 4
65 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.28
(] 736-30007 TURE F 7 0.33
67 236- 30007 TUBE fa-7" 0,06
68 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.03
69 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Fa29223ybA 1
70 WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 Y3 F 3 TF ATk M4 1
71 SK-G041602-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=1% T%773% hb HAX0.7 L=16 I
72 B1834-512-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Y3~ FI-LFEY 1
73 226-03708 FELT 7LAh 1
74 400-40809 OIL_JOINT A 3{vh 1
75 236-301046 TUBE B Fa-7" B 0.02
76 400-35264 SPRING_HOOK B3 I
77 Si-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa' 23y M5 L=6 1
78 WP-0520656-5A WASHER 5.2X9,5X0.6 ¥3¥ 4 F 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
79 SH-4055001-SF SCRER M5 L=50 #at §¥ NEX0.8 L=50 !
80 RP-0531000-8D WASHER N5 [ i = i ST 1
31 400-42086 CAP T Aty 1
82 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE 2k 971 M4 !
83 400-41579 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE k93 A L
B4 02 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE A7 2y 4 i
85 302 400-39625 LUBRICATING_FELT 7 Faga7hh i




M b Fg R

16.BELT COVER & BOBEIN WINDER COMPONENTS

REF MO NOTE __ PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION . C v Ao A4 Qry _
1 400-33409 ASSY BELT COVER INPAY T K |
2 400-29905 BELT COVER & N RN -A (1)
3 SM-4062001-SC  SCREW M6 L=20 FAL 23y M L=20 (2)
4 SM-4051601-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Fao a3y M5X0.8 L=16 (D)
5 WS-0521010-EN  SPRING WASHER 5.2%8.2X%1 NAY A2 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
G WP-0531001-SC  WASHER b5 7% IhS5Ih NG (D
7 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4%12.5X1.6 (5 2l M (2)
8 400-34267 ASSY BELT COVER_B I NS TSE.Y £ 1
g 225-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL, AR -B YT ) (1)
10 225-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM, A hhAn -B7R(43) (N
: 11 225-33600 BELT COVER B AR EN -3 (n
| 12 SK-3412000-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TAEIRY D=4,1 1=20 (2)
; 13 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k5% 4 & 6X10.5X1 (2)
| 14 #01 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. AMIERIVF (9 ) 1
i 15 #03  114-15866 BOBEIN WINDER COMPL 1bI%y9# Jya v 1
; 16 290-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK ThFIVIY (2)
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING AhFIHIN F (D
18 229-28808 NUT AhER0TIIR (1)
19 #01 SS8-T7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 heIFy 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE % 31 M4 (1)
B 21 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER Y% a1 4 (D
’)) 22 #01  229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER ¥ AT (1
/923 SD-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 V¥ D=4.9 H=2.6 (D
24 SS-7081310-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 IRy 1/8-44 L=12.5 ()
25 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bARS 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
26 220-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE TR bFavyd o (n
27 #03 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 3y 11/64-40 1=5 (1)
28 #03 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER P & (1)
29 #03 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 v h  4.8X8.4%0.8 (n
30 $S-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATFY 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
31 #04 228-37553 BOBEIN DEVICE AEPFr T D (A ¥) 1
32 #02  226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM, ARIFYIF Iy ) 1
33 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY 11/64-40 1=5 (n
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE ¥ 37" A (1)
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER % 37" A (1)
36 #02 226-21106 BOBRIN PRESSER v viYc (1
37 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 viy D=4.9 H=2.6 {1
38 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4%0.8 b3% B % 4.8%8.4X0.8 (1)
39 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 AR M4X0.7 L=5 (1)
40 8§§-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 7Ry 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1
41 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE {3 bFaeyk v ((ryx ) (1)
) 49 8§5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 T3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (n
Q) U43 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK AhFITIY 5 (4)
44 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING ARFITIN F (2)
45 04 228-37504 BORBIN PRESSER Fp vy (1)
46 225-28808 NUT IS ETE A (2)
NOTE (7E3d) #01....FOR LH-3528,L.H-3528-7, LH-3528,LH-3528-7,

— 99 _

LH-3568,LH-3568-7
#02....FOR LH-3528 LH-3528-7,
LH-3568,LH-3568-7(JE)
#03....FOR LH-3578 ,LH-3578-7,
LH-3588,LH-3588-7
#04, .. FOR LH-3578,LH-3578-T,
1H-3588,LH-3588-7(JE)

~ 30—

LH-3568,LH-3568-7/
LH-3528,LH-3528-7,

LE-3568,LH-3568-7T(JE)H

LH-3578,LH-3578-7,
1H-3588,LH-3588-TH
LH-3578,LH-3578-7,

LH-3588,1H-3588-7(JE} A




17.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
E A TP AR ST

1 400-32107 ASSY BOTTOM COVER A FARYy DA ¥ 3 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM COVER FAR Yy (1)
3 400-34853 CONNECTING ROD ASM (& & ¥ e (1)
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM (el P e s (1)
5 NM-5060001-SE  NUT M6 AYBIFYh M6 132 (2)
G SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 hARY (2)
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS ROD by 7FIay s (1)
8 229-32206 SPRING (SR P H e el (1)
9 B1116-210-D0O  FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER [Nl s Rl (4)

10 228-32453 BRACKET ASM. e FEAFY 2N IRETE (43) (1)

11 229-32404 BRACKET v TrEFY 2N YOS (1)

12 229-34707 SCREW Y TREFY AN IAYT YARY (2)

13 RE-1000000-K¢ E-RING 10 EF b4y 10 (1)

14 SH-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 oy hrE b (1)

15 #01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. v 7F{2(43) 1

15 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT v 7F{ayI (1)

17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER Y TF{Aa" A (1)

18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER b 774 a0 - (1)

19 229-34608 KNEE PADL UPRIGHT SHAFT L TrAFY 4 (1)

20 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M§ L=12 oyHzE bh M6 L=12 (1)

71 229-34202 ENEE PAD PLATE vy 7714 (n

NOTE (¥E3) #01....ACCESSORIE PARTS HE&

~ 31 -

3

e

18. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS
A K EI4

1 400-55883 AK135 AK135 1
2 400-36221 ASSY AX DEVICE INOLEEES (1)
3 400-36222 COMP_REAR PLATE I fArya (1)
4 400-30962 SOLENOID LINK YN Vvl (1)
5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YRS FYh 15/64-28 (1)
6 S8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L33y 37/16-28 L=14 1
7 GAK-33027000 SOLENOTD ARM YA 97 B 1)
8 220-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT VAIFE L A (1)
9 400-36223 ASSY REAR PLATE b 1473 (1)

10 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER 152 (2) -

11 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 UyhiFyh 15/64-28 (2)

12 WP-1021016-SD WASHER v 10, 2X18X1 (2)

13 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 B 4pAy 7 (1)

14 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 3.5 & viy D=8 H=3.5 (1)

15 GAK-A18300B0  AK SOLENQID ASM.,B AKYV A} (43)B (1)

16 400-59504 ASSY SHAFT PIN [ ZAEST TN E (1)

17 400-30954 SHAFT PIN by 7 2Tk ge Y (n

18 RE-0500000-E0 E-RING Eir 4hAV 5 (n

i9 400-59505 ASSY AX PIN Yy UAYITS PR (1

20 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) Ef* b4V 8§ (1)

21 400-56385 AK_LINK SHAFT ¥V Iy Buaysy (1

22 400-56438 AK RETURN_SPRING VAN ZS R AR A T (13

_ 32—



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS REF.NO  NOTE  PART NO, ] DESCRIPTION by x4 Qry
R EEBR

i 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, CAMFYIF(43) 1

2 228-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. {MFF (43} (2)

3 228-30507 SPOCL REST ARM M 4507 (2)

4 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {PAFE TTANTS” (4)

B 228-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RURBER CAP {PAFEF Tk 27 4 (1)

g 226-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {hazd 9(91) (1)

7 226-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT AT UYE 5 {n

8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE L AFANT Y (1)

g 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE {PAFR TV (3) A 4 (1)

‘ 10 131-68109 THREAD STANDTNG GUIDE ARM APAFA P TV H 7 (n

‘\ 11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE A A4 TY I 0T & 4 (1)

T 12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {PAFE 9{¥4) (1)

: 13 225-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IheE7bh A (1)

! 14 228-31000 SPOOL PIN {rexoik v (4)

| 15 229-30003 SPOOL REST CUSHION AP eX05Y 7r9yay (4)

[ 16 929-30804 SPOOL REST FISET A (1)

\ 17 SM-6061630-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5a%y M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Faraiy M5 L=14 (2)

19 NHM-6050001-SE  RUT M5 oyHFYh Mb (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 2RI MAXQ.T L=10 (2)

21 NH-6040002-SF  NUT M4X0.7 oYASFYS MAXO.T 2312 (2)

(‘{) O 22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 Faraiy M4 L=12 (D

L 23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 2FYT MAX0,7 L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4XD.7 IYh7F9N MAXO.7 23z (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 e % (23

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N F 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 yhaFIN M16X1.5 132 (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhs3Fyh M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NERYH ¥ 5.1X9.2%1.3 (4}

- 33 - _ — 84—




20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

B sBE(R o
. — —
i © §_mmm> © Fmm
i O ﬁ))@j_ﬂ@ (c? Chirm
| T 3 2 18 17
| |
| C_ [ b
1~—I | ———
o= =) G—=em =G>
7T =55 @ @—13
8 i /a

D/\*/“

U\
30 P
/l//

11

- 35—

37—

BN, WETLAGET.
Remone the [
(for air vent o

hefore operatirg
your sawing machima,

$

/7

\%2/

REF. NO_ _ NOTE PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION. .. __.__. by A ary
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG ASH. T TEYN 9EF3 1
2 SK-2482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=25 hx43Y D=4.8 L=25 (2)
3 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k3 4 % 5%10.5K1 (2)
4 400-56705 KNEE_LIFTER_PRESSER_ROD by T Ay 9 (1
5 229-32800 ACGESSORIE BAG TV IEUN F (n
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDILE NI - (F19) D
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b - (Fay) (1)
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER I (1)
9 124-55507 HEXAGOMAI, WRENCH, 1.5 nyhsLYF(1.5) (1)
10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 oyhsLvE(2.5) n
11 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE myhsF - An 3+ (4 ) n
12 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) N F(5%X6) (1
13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X8) Vany FAN F{¥a9) TX8 (n
14 262-33700 WRENCH Yany FAnt (1
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14%11) Vaur FAN F(& {) 14X11 (N
16 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR b7 IS Y (1)
17 SM-4051255-8P  SCREW., M5 L=12. I8 Ry M5 L=12 (2)
18 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER 5.3X10X%1 ES¥ b % 5.3X10X1 ()
19+ 08 228-19809 SHEET PR 0¥y (AAF ¥) 1
20+ 08 400-55358 SPRING L J9FVE 9IN L 1
2% 01 226-53802 SHIET POFyE Byy-p 1
(3 227 01 101-11508 SPRING J-7yk -IN & 1
23 01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IvyIThIA b F ey 2
24+ ‘02 BY9117-051-000  BOBBIN vy 2
25+ 08 102-31603 BOBRIN Fry 2
267 09 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN ey 2
27 B9i21-012-0A0 OILER ASH. 777y 43 1
28+ MML-007600CA JUXI MACHINE OIL 7 ¥ a-%vYVANT 1
29 229-33303 VINYL COVER R SN - 1
a0 229-26059 RUBBER HINGE ASH. TN YV {(45) 1
31 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION 1 AEYY ¥ ')
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION M7 $HIa A (2)
33 229-26208 NAIL RN YVEAR a5 S o (8)
34 229-26505 WASHER M7 ryyavy (2)
35 229-26356  HINGE COMPL. LYY Fya (2)
36 07 CM-6001002-G1 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1Y 74A-a¥ ¥-} 2
37 400-37488 SHEET I7-F5%yy 7" Fal{I-b 1
38 400-30768 OIL_FILTER A7 M4 1
39 400-36428 ASSY FILTER A 74— 73 1
40 400-36125 FILTER 744 (1
41 400-35873 FILTER B 7(h3-B 1
42 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE |2 C D) 1
(:) 43+ 04 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 n) DPX5 #10-2 1
| 44 03 MDP-500B1402 ~ NEEDLE DPXbil4-2 DPX5#14-2 1
45+% 05 MDP-500B2102 DPX5#21-2 rIDPX5#21-2 1
A6+ 06 MDP-500R0G902 NEEDLE DPX5#9-2 AIDPX5#9-2 1

NOTE (3 &)

#01..,.FOR LH-3528-7,LH-3568-7

#02....FOR LH-3528,LH-3568

#03....TYPE S
#04.. . TYPEF
#05... . TYPE G
#06,,. TYPE A
#07....FOR JE

j08, ... FOR LH-3578~7, LH-3588-7

#09....FOR LH-3578, LH-3588

— 36—

LH-3528-7,LH-36568-7F
LE-3528,LH-3568 /i
SH#

T i%

G4k

Al

JER
LH-3578-7,LE-3588-7H
LH-3578,LH-3588 8

—




21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1){(FOR LH-3528)

o 22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2XFOR LH-3852
AU —%% (1) (LH-3528/) (2 3528)

Ky — g —eE (2) (LH-3528H)

KHeedle gauge siza Presser foot asm, g:;;:érggéﬁe
4B P2l A1 ATt
(Tip-divided) [(Tip-divided) | {Lower feed)
(BE=xEN) { BB=xEln) {TizY) £ 5
= e = - = Needle gaugs size Fesad Dag
GCode fye 15 £ - o
- (E— aL o R ak
i o o p; JN. : - iR B9 &
S R L e ] : : .
T —IT k ) — = (Option} (Optian)
o (43" wau) {377 »3v)
inch o8] Part Ma. Part HNa. Pari Na. Part Nao, Part Ha, Part MHo. 1!“37 (] 'i_.'i-" [s] E 1H
oF
A S/39 2.4 225-31357 Code ” v i -
B 1rg | a.2 226-37656 400-35896 103-91852 22B-27251 226-47051 a-F"
1
¢ S/40] 4,0 226-37755 400-35897 e .2 1.4 $2.2 S D
D 3ng| «.8 226-37854 226-40353 228-16557 103-92058 226-27350 296-47150 P Fars Ha. Tare Mo Fare No. PR P
E /39| 5.8 226-40452 226-27459 226-47258 A 3a0|2.4] 400-33714
F /g | 6.4 226-38050 225-40551 228-16755 103-92256 226-27558 226-47358 B lrg |3.2] 400-33715 400-35883 400-33563
G | 84a] 7.1| 226 38258 226-40759 226-27657 226-47457 C |Saz|4.0| 400-33718 226-30208 400-25784
3 _ ~ _ - _
H 516 7.9 226-38357 295-40858 228-16953 22627756 206-47558 E 743 4.8 400-33718 400-35884 400-33564 226-30404 4D0-25765 Bi613-512-DON 400-25801
4 - - - -
R 5 | 9.5 526 38458 57640557 298-17050 sals.6 00-35885 400-33565 226-30503 400-257886
- F 17 [6.4] 400-33720 400-35888 400-33568 226-30602 4D0-25787 B1613-512-FOH 400-25803
L Z1ef11.1 226-41054 400-33941 € |932{7.1| 400-33722 400-35887 400-33567 226-30800 400 25788
L lrg |12.7 226-38753 226-41252 103-92751 H 54gl7.8 400-33723 400-35888 400-33568 226-30909 400-25789 Bi613-512-HOH 400-25805
M 5.3 |[15.9 226-41351 X 3,58 19.5] 400-33724 226-31006 400-25790 B1613-512-KOH 400- 25808
N 3.4 191 226-38951 226-41450 400-33947 T03-93056 W 2 226-31105 400-25791 B1613-512-WOH 400-25807
P | 75 [22.2] 228-39157 225-41658 228- 44450 L_|lzpi2.7 400-33727 228-21303 400-25792
a 1 |25.4] =228-3%256 226-41757 228-44559 g 53’;3 159 226-31402 400-25793
4 19 1] 400-33728 226-31501 400-25794 |Bi613-512-NaH 400-25810
i-1rg/28.6] 226-39355 226-418B56 400-33953
R 1 8 P 7.5 2.2 400-3371 226-31708 4D0- 25795
S [1-174/31.8] 226-38454 226-41855 0 1 l25.4] 400-33732 725-31808 400- 257986
T 1-3-5/34.9 226-42052 R [ -lrgj28.8 400-33733 236-31907 400-25797 B1613-512-ROH 400-25813
U pi-lrz|3s.n 226-42151 S5 p-lafai s 400-33734 226-32004 4D0-25798
A * T |1-3-8i34.8 226-32103 400-25799
E— [ -19)38 .1 236-32203 400-25800
Stitch spec. £ * H{(7-7" #iH) u 2
A *
s * F ® ®
B & # Stitch spec.
& * S * X
TRY +* B & I x &
)
Maedle gauge sizs| Throat plate Throat plate Throat plate
(with Taping) (Lower feed)
= o - —
4 ] 3 & F k(F-2" 1) # B{T#Y) Needle gauge size Fend Dog ieedle clamp asm| S|iding plate Sliding plate Sliding plate asm.
" (Lowsr fasd) asm.(Laft) asn.(Right) froat
3 ¥ B U E(TEY) #8848 BUE(A BYE(EYR FUE(H)E
Geds. i i I{H:IF Gode i?
v AL - & | e
?J—L‘
inchl| mm Pari Na. Part No. Part No. Pari Ma. inchl mm Part Ka. Part No. Part HNo. Part HNa,
A 349| 2.4] =228-25008 A 350(2.4 400-35875
B 1.5 | 3.2] 226-25107 2926-28002 27845200 g 5"8 3.2| 233-05167 400-26027
5.0 400-26029
C 5.9 4.0| 228-25208 N
: 3/32 D 34614.8| 232-05305 40D-26031
161 4.8 226-25305 226-28200 228-45408 E 72|56 400-26033
E 740| 5.6| =z26-25404 226-28309 F 74 |6.4] 232-06503 200-26035 226-01058 226-00555
F 174 } 6.4| =228-25503 226-28408 228-45606 G 8950[7.1 400-26037
G 9/0) 7.1 226-25602 226-28507 H S546[7.9 400-26038
H 5461 7.9 226-25701 226-286086 [ 35 0.8 400-26041 ros
K 3,8 | 9.5 226-25800 \I‘f 7]4511.1 400-26043 400-42874 232-086
o 12,7 22B-4B105 400-26045
17 6-2
i 1 161111 22 5900 W 5/ 1159 400-26047 226-01157 226-00654
L sp 112.7| 2268-265006 228-46109 N 3oy oo 228.28303 100-36040
] 5.9 [15,9 =228-28105 P Teg 2.9 22B-48402 400-26051
N 374 190 226-26204 228-46307 [i 1 ]25.4 228-48501 400-26053 226-01256 226-00753
P s |22.2| =226-28303 228-46406 R h-1l2g, 6 400- 26055
Q 1 |25.4] 226-26402 298-46505 S f-1-4fs1. 8 400-28057
R |1-1r8|28.8 226-26501 T r|~13/334.9 :gg-z:gzs 226-01355 22B-00852
BT N 1
S |1-1/4|31.8| 226-26600 u =
T [1-3,g/a4.9 236-26709 = HE
U 1_1/2 381 976-3GE08 Stitech spec. : Spec. common Spsc, common Spec. common Spec. c.om!nnn __.*_(J.M
A 8 £ & T tRAHS B4 B [l t & X &
| g
Stitch spec.L Spec., common Spec, common FiY * *
5
B f K G EBgHE B t & # B
THY = *
— 37 -

_ 38 —




23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528-17)
Ay e — Bk (LH-3528—-7H)

Needla gauge size | Throat plate | Hoedle clanpg asm, Feed dog
# & B LBER: B0 oa
(Opntion)
1.7 |G 1.7
Code Wi
a-F a-‘—Le
' 1.9 $1.7 42.4
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part Ho. Part Ha, Part Ho,
B 1,8 | 3.2 400-35881 400-26027 400-61270 400-35890
[+ S92 4.0 400-25485 400-26029 400-61271 400-25817
D 3qg| 4.8 400-25490 400-26031 400-61272 400-25818 400-35891 400-25831
E /32| 5.6 400-254891 400-26033 £00-61273 400-2581¢
F 174 6.4 400-25492 400-26025 400-61274 400-26715 400-35892 400-25833
G 8700 71 400-25483 400-26037 400-61275 400-25820
H Saa| 7.9 4D0-25484 400-25039 400-61276 400-25821
K 38 8.5 400-25495 400-26041 400-61277 400-25822
L Tagliia =
L 179 |12.7 400-25498 400-26045 400-61278 400-25824 400-35894 51400-25838
H /3 [15.9 400-25499 400-26047 400-81279 400-25825
N 374 j19.1 400-25500 400-26049 400-61280 400-25826
P Trg |22.2 400-25502 400-26051 400-61281 400-25827
Q 1 25 4 400-25503 400-26053 400-61282 400-25828
R |1-isgl2s.8| 400-25504 | 400-26055 400-61283 | 400-25829 —— }
8 1-1/4)31.8 400-25508 400-26057 400-61284 400-25839
Stitech spec. i_ Spec¢. cammon Spec. Gommon - b=
B & B G t & A8 t & & & ® ®
Needle gauge size Presser foot asm. S1iding plate asm,[Sliding plate asm|Sliding plate asm
(Left) (Right) (Front)
A B & (4) Bo#(A) 8 RUR(EYH RUE(E) A
(Tip-divided) [(Tip-divided)
(BHIEIN) (BEHALIN)
13 E
Cadae g _5
v A | BB | 8B
“tnch nm Part Na. Part No. Part Ra. Part Ha, Part No.
B 179 | 3.2 400-35886
c S50 4.0 400-35887
D 3161 4.8 226-40353 228-16557
E 7749 5.8 226-40452
F Trg | 6.4 226-40551 228-16755 400-25247 400-26235
G 932 7.1 226-40759
H 54g 7.9 226-40858
K isg | 8.5 226-40957
400-42880
W Trief11.1
L trg 112,70 228-41252 228-17159
H 5.p [15.9 225-41351 400-25248 400-25236
N 374 1181 226-41450
P Trg 122.2 226-41658
Q 1 25.4 226-41757 400-25249 400-25238
R 1-1/8|28.6 226-41858
S 1-trg|31.8 226-41855 400-25250 400-25240
S5titeh spec, S * Spec. common Spec, common Spec. comman
B E & * t K & B f R 2@ ff & #
— 30—

Ry — Ve —Fk (LH-35681)

24 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568)

Needle gauge size Feed Dog Presser foot asm,
i B 20 = 2 & i(#)
(Option) {gprion) (Tip-divided) [(Tip-divided)
1.7 .7 (BHRRHN) {BBA%RHN)
i . -
Code A qu- uf
- Ll )
2=k | 1 %y_ﬂ_ @9—1
#1,7
inch mm Part No. Part Ks, Part Ha. Fart No.
B 18 3.2 400-33563 4G0-35836
G S5/9| 4.0 226-30208 400-25784 400-35897
D 3agl 4.8 226-30404 400-25785 B1613-512-5G0H 400-25801 226-40353 228-18557
£ 1749 5.8 226-30503 400-25786 226-40452
F Try 6.4 226-30602 400-25787 B1613-512-FOH 400-25803 226-40551 228-16755
i 932 7.1 226-30800 400-25788 226-40759
H 54g| 7.8 226-30809 400-25789 ] 226-40858
K 3,y 9.5 226-31006 400-25790 81613-512-K0H 400-25806 226-40957 228-17050
L /o [12.7 226-31303 400-25792 226-41252
H 5/g |15.9 226-31402 400-25793 226-41351
N 374 11810 81613-512-NCeH 400-25810 400-33947
S5titch speec, 5 - »* +*
gt B § * *® hat
Neadle gauge size Throat plate Needie clamp asm, Needle clamp asm,
for DP5) {(fer DP17)
L L # 8 #8(DP5R) 4 8(DP17H)
Needle clamp asm. feedle clamp asm. | Needle clamp asm. Needie clamp asm.
Let1i Right ( tg Right
i - (¢31 ! fOB(E)E # B(&)H UETESY']
Code
jlh 54—1“ - {Gptian) l&zﬁptinn
o (47" ¥3v) (#7' ¥av)
inch| mm Fart Nuo. Part No. Part HNo. Part No. Pari HNe.
B 178 3.2 226-25107 400-35761 400-35771 400-35877 400-35878
C S0 4.0 226-25206 400-35762 400-35772 400-26063 460-25084
b 3ng| 4.8 226-25305 400-35763 400-35773 400-260865 400-26086
E T/2| 5.8 226-25404 400-35764 400-35774 400-26087 400-26088
F 14 6.4 226-23303 400-29581 400-29562 400-26069 400-26090
G 9.2 7.1 226-25602 400-35765 400-35775 400-264Q074Q 400-26091
H 545 7.9 226-25701 400-35766 400-36776 400-26072 400-26093
K 3/3 9.5 226-25800 400-35767 400-35777 406-26074 400-26095
L Tr3 12,7 226-26006 400-35768 400-35778 400-26076 400-26097
M 5-g 15,9 226-26105 400-35769 400-35778 400-26078 400-26024
N 34 118,10 226-26204 490-3577¢ 400-35780 400-26080 400-26107
S5tifch spec. 5 Spac. coemmon Spec. common Spec. common 8pec. coemnmon Spec. comman
BES®E  je| #miR fEER &&= I R

Needle gauge size

Sliding plate asm.

Sliding plate asm,

5)iding plate asm.

Laft) {Right) (Front)
& AYB(E)H #OE(E) B BUBGH) A
GCods Q
2= e
inch mmn Part No. Part Ho, Fart Hs.
B 178 3.2
[ 5/39] 4.0
] 3| 4.8
E /32| 5.6
F sy 6.4 226-01058 226-00555
G 942| 7.1 400-42874
H 5/]5 7.9
K d,g 8.5
L lrp |12.7
|'§ 5.8 |15.9 226-01157 226-00654
N 3s4 1191
S5titch spec. 5 Spec, comman S5pec. common Spec, common
8 # # 4 i W t & HEA B EEE

_ 40—




- S (LII-3568—7H)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—-3568-17)

Naedle gauge size Feed dog Pressar foot asm.
8 B Y & g & x{|
Egg};:gg 1.7 Egg};:3§ 1.7 (Tip*djvided) {(Tip-divided)
1,7 H E R (BERZTN) (BHzasih)
Coda ” & i (o ﬁi & . :
© = . et
AL o | | @l
) 5 $2.4
#1.7 2. Zmm
inch| nm Pari Ho. Pari Na. Part Ho. Pari HNo. Fart #Hao. Part Ho.
B lrgfa.z 400-61270 400-35890 400-35898%
C 549 4.0] 400-81271 400-25817 400-35397
1} 38 4.4 400-61272 400-25818 400-35891 400-25831 226-40353 228-16557
E Tsg] 5.8 400-61273 40G-25819 226-40452
F 144 E.4 40Q-81274 400-28715 400-35392 400-25833 226-40551 228-167585
G 940 7.1 400-61275 400-25820 226-40759
H 5.8 7.8| 400-6127¢6 400-25821 226-40858
K dg| 8.5 400-61277 400-25822 400-35893 400-25836 226-40957 228-17050
L Trg (12,7 400-61278 400-25824 226-41252
[ 5.3 [15.9] 4o0n-B1271 400-25825 226-41351
N 34 191 400-35895 400-25840 400-33947
P g |22.2
Q 1 125.4
R 1-3/gi28 .6
5 1-1/4{31.8
Stitch spec.| § +* +* *
88 & G * * *
Naedle gauge size |Throat plate Nee%lfeu::lztgps)asm. Nee(dfl:rclﬂafl,n;‘)ja)sm.
io® st % 8(DP5R) t 2 B(OPI7R)
Nesadle clamp asm,| Meedle clamp asm.| Needle clamp asm.| Naedla clamp asm.
[Laftg {Right) (Leftg Right
” § B(E)A W B(8)H % B8 % Bk
fode
a-t o é %’@ @%(Uption) %,?{)pticn)
& (#7" vav) (47" vav)
inch| mm Part No, Part No. Part KHo. Part No. Part HNo
B /9] 3.2 400-35881 400-35761 400-35771 400-35877 400-35878
G 540 4.0 400-25485 400-35762 400-35772 400-26063 400-26084
)] 345 4.8 400-25490 £00-35763 400-35773 400-26065 400-26086
E /9] 5.6 400-25491 400-35744 400-35774 400-26067 400-26088
F 174 | 6.4 400-25492 400-29561 400-29562 400-26069 400-26090
G 9/32 T 400-25493 400-357865% 400-35775 400-26070 400-26091
H 545 7.9 400-25494 400-35766 400-35778 400-26072 400-26083
.S 3,5 | 9.5 400-254495 400-35767 400-35777 400-26074 400-26095
L sy 1127 400-254498 400-35768 400-357748 400-26076 400-26097
L] 55 1154 400-254189 400-35769 400-3577%9 400-26078 400-26009
N 34 191 400-25500 400-35770 400-35780 400-26080 400-26101
P Trg |22.2 400-25502
Q 1 |25,4| 400-25503
R 1-1/5|28.8 400-25504
S 1-1-4|31.8 400-25505
Stitch spec.| 5 | Spec. cemman Spec, common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
g |e| #u4p B &4 AEY b %A a RS
T - P idi idi | asm.
Needis gauge size SlldlrfL:;f;a asm. Slldl?giZLiBB asm, Slld:?grzni3e s
t & RYE(E) A #yE(a)A RYE(H A
| < | < | &
-+ I g
inch| mm Part Ho. Part Ne, Part No.
B rg | 3.2
C 540] 4.0
D 34g| 4.8
E 1742| 5.8 -
F 17y 6.4 400-25247 400-25235
G 9.490] 7.1 400-42880
H 5447 7.8
K 3.8 ] 9.5
L lrg 12,7
1] 5/ [15.9 400-25248 400-25236
N 3.0 (191
Q 1 25,4 400-25243 400-25239
Stitch spec.| § Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
g g [ R E i ft & & #
- 41 —

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578)
Ry - UG — R (LH-3578/)

Needle gauge size{Presser foot asm, Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp asm.
¥ =& o a4 # & kY B #8248
(Tip-divided) (Qptiend ]'i‘zl
RERfHD g
(BEREAL) _ ol 3
Gode = e S
<
- ~ £ &
j— n
= = | 2,2na
inch mm Part Na, Part Na, Part MNa. Part No, Part No.
D %ﬁe 4.8 228-16557 226-25305 B1613-512-D0H 400-258B01 400-26031
F bﬁ 6.4 228-16755 226-25503 B1613-512-FQH 4030-25803 400-26035
H Qﬁﬁ 7.9 228-16953 226-25701 B1613-512-HOH 400-258058 400-2603%
K %@ 9.5 228-17050 226-25800 B1613-512-K0OH 400-25806 400-26041
u TWb% 38.5 400-32959 226-26808 B1613-512-U0H 400-25816 400-26061
Stiich spec. Type G
g # R [ 4

Meedle gauge size Sliding plate asm.|[ Sliding plate asm.[ Sliding plate asm.
{Left) (Right} (Front)
i o® AYE(E) 4 RYM(H)E BYB(H) 8
Code
-+
-
inch mm Part No, Part No. Part No.
b |34 | 4.8
F | Va 6.4
226-01058 226-00555
H |34g]| 7.9 400-42B74
K |34 9.5
U |1-5|as.5 226-01365 226-00852
Stitch spec. Type G
BB [ER

— 42




27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLII-3578-17)
R - — B (LH-3578—-7H)

— A3 —

Needle gauge size|Presser foot asm, Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp asm.
B Boa (8 & PR | -
(Tip-divided) {opriond 1]_11
(BdR%gh) Q| &
. @&'.. 141 o
GCode £ e
-+
A o |u_3|
a-t £
}I_I‘ F 2. Zne
inch mm Part No. Part HNe. Part Mo, Part No, Part No,
D 3/15 4.8 228-16557 400-25490 400-35891 400-25831 400-26031
F 1/4 6.4 228-16755 400-25492 400-35892 400-25833 400-26035
H 5/]5 7.9 228-16953 400-25494 4040-50011 400-25835 400-26039
K 3/3 9.5 228-17050 400-25405 400-358893 400-25836 400-26041
Stitch spsc, Type G
BER G & K
Needle gauge size Sliding plate asm.[ 5liding plate asm.| Sliding plate asm.
(Left) (Right) (Front)
it B RIR(E) 4 RYECE) 4 RVE(E) @
-%
Code
a-}’ ;I_l.(
inch mm Part No. Part Nec, - Part No.
D 36| 4.8
F |1 6.4
400-25247 400-25235 400-42880
H S48 7.9
K | 3% 9.5
Stitch spec. Type &
2K G & %

0

i — 2R (LH—3588/)

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—3588)

Needls gauge size

S5liding plate asm,

Stiding plate asm.

S5liding plate asm.

(Left) (Right) (Front)
& #va(E)R FUE(HYA BUE(HIA
{oda g H
a-v [
e ]
inch mm Fart No. Part He. Part Nao,
D 3/16 4. 8
E /32| 5.8
F 174 6.4 226-01058 226-00555 400-42874
H 546 7.9
K /g 8.5
Stitch spec. Type G
g #t B G it &
_ 44 _

Reedie gauge size Throat plate Needll‘en:la[l’n'lpps)asm. NEE(G;:rCIDa;?7§5m'
[ - % 2 8(DP5A) # g B(OP17H)
Needle clamp asm, Needle glamp asm, Needle clamp asm. Heedle clanp asm.
7 . Left) (Right) {Left) {(Right)
ii ? 2K & ftog(ma § oAy E TS
Gode
a-} ,.E_P ﬁ %’@ {(Option) %ﬁirﬂmion)
: & (43" ¥34) (47" vay}
inch mm Part No. Pari Ho. Part Nao, Part Na. Part MNao.
D 34| 4.8 226-25305 400-35763 400-35773 400-26085 400-26086
E /32| 5.6 226-25404 400-35764 400-35774 400-26067 400-26088
F 174 6.4 226-25503 400-29561 400-29562 400-26089 400-26090
H 5,46 7.9 226-25701 400-357686 400-35776 400-26072 400-26093
K g 9.8 226-25800 400-35767 400-35777 400-26074 400-26085
5iitch spec. Type G
'R G & B
Needle gauge size Eeed dog Presser foat asm.
[T} B Y& a2 i(H)
(Option) (Tip-dividsd)
(£7 ¥av) 1.7 (BERALER)
i
Coda ;‘- E
2=+ ~
2..2mm
inch| mm fart Ha, Fart Ho. Part Ho.
D 36| 4.8 B1613-512-D0H 400-25801 22B-16557
E T4z 5.6| B1813-512-ECH 400-25802 228-16656
F /4 6.4 B1613-512-FCH 466-25803 22B-16755
H Sr1g|l 7.21 B1813-512-H0H 400 -25805 228-16953
K drg 9,5|B1613-512-K0K 400-25808 228-17050
Stitch spec. Type G
& fi ® G & ®




okl
PAGE %F
S N0 B
AR T pAfiTﬂl_
O F P PAGE I;%F - 2 63
I N REF B ShE 851‘5040552‘T$ 22 0
L PAGE R 8 5 SM-6 602-T! 28 4
I CA (] ) il -00 28 42 SH-6040 02-TP 28 47
E R PART N ~ ,0982401,00 B e 35[-6040650—1‘1’ 2 31
U M E REF RE R RS 0 28 42 [-60406 TP 2 63
N PAGE B 2 15 ko 001-00 28 S B0a0850 Pz
= 3 7 -2192 00 SM-60 65-TF 28 7
e ) G aano00s0 - 22 RO 7573501 4 48 SH-6041805 1 12 76
i B B 71
91 -33027 14 o AL 20 7
20 GAK 26 00020 30 0 I 35
0300-EA 2 96 900-00 35 10 SB'1§00025'0g 16 51 SM-GCBOGEOTP 25 1
BT-D5DO51—003 31 g HA'Ug[ngoO-OO 25 ?g SB’;’09530]“83 16 39 §§§5050558 SP 28 21
B1104'210_BO 10 4 | HA-O 01-40 35 SB- 95301~ 16 a 6050800~ P 2 51
i —A 1 oo A I O o ooaoaoe-s 20
B1116-210-D00 122 o 400-08 25 oh 305830 W o 26
-0 1118-5 -006-A 12 34 K-0346 0-0B 6 20 SB-30 201-0D 10 4 SM RO800- 26 :
—3588 Bl118-512 w5 o RPN ' | 35 3008 e g 28 Sh-G00080z- 15 6 2
RLH Bl 5-526-0 6 o1 | Hk-0346400- 0 26 15 D-047U316-TF 23 | 5606 02-Tp 6 2l
S{r0 Dliaa_aae-uo0 8 o 2009900-0 25 S 0470316 T ~6051002-1p 54
ART 438-5 00 19 2003 -00 6 16 §D-0 61-SP 30 SM 1002- 12
CEP Bl -512-B 12 HW 00704 2 -04902 Sp 23 M-605 -TP 34
GAU D385 12-BOD 22 38 ) 20 700-00 2D-0480301. Do s S 3 37
GING ~7H) T 2 -5000 6 46 | 50 gl-88 2 2 R 24
HAN 3588 Bl -997-T 22 HW 3 43 -05003 _Sp 53 M-605 _TP 41
EXC LH- B1o0s-227 100 0 33 0002 36 SD-0o0030] 12 o-a00 202 20 4
E OF s ( 1-555 0 2 04 -500B 9 17 D-060 -TP 2 14 SM-60 00-SP 6 2
ABLE OF o b oaane-a0 20 N 6 R 2 L4 -0051400-57 a1
29.T R 36-58 00 24 P-50 00 83 SD-06 7-TP 12 5 SN 600~ 8
_— m. R16 61-0 20 MD OR14 8 64035 4 -6051 _sp 33
AF lamp as 649-1 ~000 68 {DP-50 400 6 44 SD-¢ 59-TP 2% M 1600 20
7z dle olome o Bl —470 8 M -500R1 3 8 —06407 p 34 M-605 -§P 52
Hee r bP 53 -000 28 {DP-5 402 6 1 3p-0 21-T 95 S 1600 20
(fo 178} asm, B16 -850-0 14 g i 500E 1 84 -6503 TP 65 M-605 0O-8SP 0 T4
q(op clamp 1705 -000 4 2 MDP- 2100 8 SD 0328- 24 3 05160 2 23
% 8 ueed'(eﬁigh‘) B 0-563 0 10 -5008 0 45 D-070 -TP 2 14 SN-6 600-5P 20
Y (58 B aa0-aas 00 16 MDE 0B210 36 5 00346 3 15 s lao Sy 62
clanp clanp a #oE 1821-0 000 27 MDP-50 102 6 28 £D-07 352-5P 22 SM 51850 24 3
Needie 0P5) NEedIELeft} B 1-00k1- 0 14 a5 -500R2 A 3 26 -0800 _TP 0 4 SM-60 02-TP 2 01
i corem RFAARH B aal e 00 14 R oa7e500 4 3D-0900356 20 5o e 39
g(orp lanp a Ea B jon) 1822-0 000 17 MML-00 -000 SD-0 426-TP 20 S 60800 22 0
e # Heedle Taht) o (op,t__’a;,) B 3-051- 0 16 72 002-110 7 D-0900 5-TP 0 12 SM-80 200-SP 4 9
t plat " (“.,(E)ﬁ 3y (279 B182 051-00 28 4 24 g |8 90070 3 2 -5060 ~TP 29
broa p a5 i & fan} 3-051- 0 33 -5C 7 D-0 0-SC 6 SH 150 20
st [ Y g TrR. bikse 512 0 10 5 Ni-030001 5N 20 69 §K-§§é§231-§‘é e - 601150 ¢ 2 28
Needla g . 2 %/@ Lo Q00-26 3111- -000 45 NM-G 01-SP 34 2 SK- 631~ 26 SM- 61200- 2 17
- Ne. 4 Y 3 552 10 6 0400 E 24 -4030 SE 33 SH-60 02-TP 34
it g Part 0-260 3115 ~F00 2 2 NM-6 02-5 4 SL 0641 4 0612 C 11
065 40 30 B 8-5572 0 1 46 60400 SE 19 L-403 1-MZ 8 4 SM-6 610-8 18
) 400-26 7 00-260 o~ B311 5659-F0 14 N - A0002- 34 8 S 05100 N 2 41 M-6061 -Sp 6 24
Part No 0-2606 4 26093 | B3118- 2-100 12 97 NM-60 001-SE 34 2 SL-4 0892-T 24 4 S 6062500 P 76
& -35773 40 069 400- 5 - ; _ 118-55 00 14 H-6050 1-SF 273 SL-604 01-SN 24 4 SK- 2502-T] 8 q
.. P 400-26 0-2609 ‘ | b318 oeait o 3 | P 28 -10305 SN o | Sieoe e e g
Code ig Par: N 63 400-357 0-26072 40 O ‘ B3118 125-000 103 NM‘6050001’S 20 89 | SM 1030501_1‘1’ 2 25 SM-60625 2-TP 18 24
. s__l_!__é 0n-357 99562 40 6074 ‘ B3120- 12-000 12 17 NM-60 0001-SP 20 SM- 040750- 2 30 ~-606300 _§p 25
a4 Part Mo, 4 35764 400 776 400-2 ! 3126-0 _ADD 38 Ni-6105 1-SP 25 37 -1 750-TP 2 S 63750 20 53
480 400- 1 00-35 | B 9-012 0 10 8 -606000 SP 59 M-1040 o-TP 0 &3 SM-60 690-TpP 24
B B N TLRCT 1 -2956 rSeserrs | b L5 ota 00 10 MIL6060001- 0 54 |8 1081080-TN 2 | Seere I
gl 6.0 2549 100 55760 400-3 AT 5 a5 | Mieo olce 20 b S-1051052-1 2 SH-685040 bz
P 400 07 50-35 pe G | B 14-047 01 43 -60600 CP | 5 SM-105 0-TP 25 8 SH-8 0850-T 20
o 5.6 00-754 4 35767 T!o’ﬂ_ & B3z —047-00 28 NM 50001 - 31 18 204075 _se 5 M-T705 0-TP 20 60
432 4 94 00- ¢ 3214 -000 8 &8 NM-60 01-SE 24 SH- 1501 24 S 05085 P 54
£ 6.4 0-254 4 B -009 2 g 0600 C 27 -403 -5C 31 SM-7 80-T 24
/g 40 5 517 -000 5 M-6 3-8 4 SM 601 20 508 77
-2548 B3 -357 28 M-008000 wou 4040 sP 44 A-T0s0880 17 20
F b 7.9 400-2 B3525 000 4 83 NH-60 11-SE 10 SH- 0655- 22 S 03031 P 23
o -012 2 g 61605 <p 31 M-404 -Sp 2 77 SM-8 512-T 2
H g | 9. asm. B3534 112-000 36 NM- 80210~ 12 99 3 4040655 P 1 47 M-8031 2-TP 12 78
K ac. v foot B3538- 0-000 14 37 N5-60 210-SP 28 SH- 40855-§ 22 20 3,304040 _TP 23
r— Presse ) 01-49 0 24 -6080 _SP 51 SK-40 55-SP 94 SN 0412 20 6
Stit & ae ; B91 1-00 38 NS 310 10 408 48 -804 -TP 7
% " -06 18 -6090 _SP 32 M-40 1-SC 9 SM 0412 20
gt ided) B9117 1-000 16 NS 310 12 3 4100 5 -804 -TP 39
4 dog fp-divid [ 26 ~6110310-8P 8 | SM-40 - N 5040415 0 e
Fee e B911 3-00 36 NS 310 26 3 4105 29 -804 -TP 3
& e 17-56 00 27 -6110 _Sp 48 SM-40 55-SP 34 SM 0502 20 9
LI ) @ Bol17-o830 38 NS_6110310 T 04105558 7| SHosod S
ize fon € 7- LDAD 11 S-61 0-SP 4 3 SM-4 201-8 25 5 4061 il
auge s (0"},-;7) 1] - BOL1 -012-0 36 N 611031 P 1 16 {-4041 -SP 23 SM-80 412-Tp 20
Neodla o . #7'5 s 0 N B9121 372-000 4 | Ng- 110420-8 16 96 | Sn 4041655 sc 34 34 SM-8050 19-Tp 20 46
b 1.7 s BO141- 2 5 NS-6 0420-SP 20 SM- 042001~ P18 25 W-80504 9-TP . 0 14
¥ " :@ : 101 3 & T 3510 | Sia - 1 Shi-sobo1 LU A
i | gu1000-41 2 | N eliod -Sp 27 | 405 I S 8080647 L
‘ Cx-1 01001- 2 0 | NS 160310 P 32 27 40506 sp [ v 21 00
rt No. | CH-20 002-01 2.7 NS-6 04408 22 S~ 050655- P 28 4 M-80506 2-TP 22 18
2. 2nn Part 557 ! M-2002 0-01 7 70 NS-615 10-SP SH-4 0655-§ 2 S 805061 TP 20
Gode H g2 ™ 228-16 R oo 12 1 IS-566203 0| e L - e oe081a. St
. art do -16656 : CH 04008- 2 9 | N 20 4 -40508 SP 58 SM-80 002-TP 14
S 5075551 e J a0 300001 2 4 ooronsh 6 | i o0 s 10 | Sioso I S
Part Me. 400 5832 228-1 3 CM-301 goo-01 36 34 P5-03 2700-50 8 SH- (50855~ 12 74 515_806{}5 0-TP 4 14
- T35891 400-2 33 28-1695 : CM-3013 9-01 4 3 PT-050 00-80 SH-4 50855-8P 12 4 | Sy 806055 P 81
inch a 400 ag09 0-258 2 7050 _600100 00 5 _05027 3 SM-—4D 55-8? 18 1 SM7 0552“ 20 37
.. -50 40 5 28-1 9020000 4 PT a3 e e ve | Sh-s08 FREO
: e 6| 400 58892 00-2583 2 R-2020 0-00 4 33 11-KP 26 2 SH-4 0865-§ 24 S 806055 TP 9
D /52| 5. 400-3 R TTICLEET 0,202000 0148 C-ooo08l 1K T O P T R R
4 -5001 400- cQ 000 14 R 20000 25 10 -40508 P 16 M-80 12-TP 4
E iy e 400-5 e G -2020 00 14 -03 0-K0 2 S 855-8 25 S 0606 P 38
893 Typ e a o 0000 15 RE 0000 2 13 -4050 -SP 21 SH-8 12-T 4
F 548 7.9 400-35 G it & iding P'at) ¢Q-202 0-00 § 15 RE-04 00-%0 22 SM 0855 26 _80606 _TP 40
liding el 2000 1 7 -05000 Ko 18 M-405 5-8p 2 67 SN 0612 4 5
SEEARE : T, W 000000 4 KB 0200000 32 - 405085 0 27 L o P 18
s asm. AURCH RrErr 36 ~0500000-20 11 SM-4 55-5P 20 06061 38
K spac. T plate a w9 CQ 20000 6 0 RE 500000 0 24 2] 40510 SP 19 SM-80 12-TP 18
Stitch Stiding play 0Q-25 000-00 8 7 RE-0 000-K 12 Sh- 051255~ 28 17 {-80606 9-TP 8 39
# ) 8 By 12 N T o | Sia FE T o a0e061 T
g # 8 asm gow(&H) cQ 0000 4 RE 00000 32 20 40512 Sp 18 SM-80 12-TP i8
L iding P'a; L €Q-252 00-00 RE-07 000-K0 32 SH- 51255- 34 1 '_30606 -TP 0 44
§liding pls / 30300 3 -0700 -X0 13 SM-40 5-SE 2 S 0612 2 45
& Q- 2 RE 000 20 M-405140 4 M-806 2-TP 4 4
ize 0 (£) 8 g ¢ 00 22 O D ko 113 e S N a0e]
auge si LR > -(55-38 25 5 RE 0aanao0n 0 3 3 i-40514 sC 79 SH-80 812-TP
Noedla g Q — D2112 555-B00 10 3 RE- 0000-K 22 2 | Sw 051601~ F 28 3 M-8060
& art 4- D00 37 -100 -00 6 SM-4 01-8 30 Sh
# 3 D246 555-D 10 6 RE 371801 28 0550 34
- - -00 17 SM-4 D1-8C 20
D oo oee D00 22 20 RO 031'1391 00 18 20 | S 40050 -TP
Part o 80 _3 D3129-555'BOO_A 22 25 R0:0442401:00 28 24 SM-5030672
400-4728 D3152_555—B08 22 RO 8481901 80 28 66 SM
Gode | rt Ha. D3124—555_BO 59 RO:U48190]:00 2
O e P _25935 D31 0 24 45 | RO 0801502
h| . - 400 DO0BO1-0 28 62 RO-
inch EA-95 01-00 2
6| 4.8 25247 R LA C
8 00- A a0
D 5, 4 G -850
1r32 ™ Typez§ : EA
]E Ty ?:9 G |
S/ i
B 9.5 ;
3/g :
K spec. ;
Stitch .
B i %

— 46 —
- 45 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART XNO PAGE RLF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
a% H N0 n " NG s E RO e H N
SH-8061010-TP 24 6l TA-1470704-R0 2 57 102-09203 26 31 226-56508 25 4
SM-8061212-TP 12 68 TA-1600406-R0 2 15 102-09500 26 32 226-57209 26 5
SH-8061550-TP 4 22 TA-1650406-R0 2 B9 102-09307 26 33 226-57308 26 8
SM-8061550-TP 4 29 102-09906 26 34 226-57803 2 46
SM-8063012-TR 31 6 WP-0350516-5D 10 &5 102~-10805 14 38 226-81209 g 2
SM-8081652-TP 4 17 WP-0350516-SD 12 36 102-10805 36 23 226-81316 8§ 26
5¥-9040603-5C 2 28 WP-0371016-8D 14 32 102-31603 16 19 226-81407 8§ 24
SK-9050850-SP 24 21 WP-0371016-5D 16 13 102-31603 36 25 226-81506 8 25
SH-8050850-5P 24 31 WP-0371016-5D 26 30 110-15906 14 14 226-81712 8 8
SH-9051263-CP 24 57 WP-0430800-5D 2 50 110-15906 14 48 226-81803 8 15
S¥-9061203-SE 31 20 WP-0430800-SD 28 70 110-40854 24 10 226-81951 8 10
SM-9061853-SR 31 14 WP-0450000-SD 8 18 110-72402 10 6 226-82058 g 1t
SQ-0000401-M2 28 64 WP-0450801-8D 4 31 110-72402 12 b 226-82157 8 12
8Q-2050453-MZ 18 15 WP-0450801-8P 1220 113-05901 24 27 226-82256 8 13
SQ-2050453-MZ 18 46 WP-0480856-5P 30 2% 114-04704 16 48 226-823550 g8 14
S5Q-2060451-M2 18 35 WP-0480856-8P 30 38 114-04704 16 62 226-82504 8 42
SS-1090520-TP . ~ 24 47 WP-0501016-8C 30 13 114-15866 30 15 226-82702 8 T
85-4090415-8P 8 28 WP-0501016-5C 36 J 114-159%08 30 28 226-832056 8 56
55-4090715-SP g 16 WP-0501016-8D 25 20 124-55507 36 9 226-83304 8 57
88-4090715-8P § 37 WP-0501016-SD 25 40 124-55705 36 10 226-83403 8 61
58-4110515-5P 30 27 WP-0520656-SA 20 90 131-02702 & 29 226-83601 g8 69
58-4110515-SP 30 30 WP-0520656-SA 28 T8 131-02702 8 33 226-83809 § 69
SS8-4110515-8P 30 33 WP-0531000-SC 36 138 131-60106 36 12 226-83908 8 65
S58-41510615-8P 25 3 WP-0531000-SD 24 22 131-67556 34 1 226-34005 § 66
8§58-4110715-SP 22 29 WP-(531000-8D 24 32 131-67903 34 8 226-84104 8§ 62
85-4111215-8SP 22 31 WP-0531000-5D 24 66 131-68000 34 9 226-84203 § 64
S8-5091020-SP 10 49 WP-0531000-8D 26 3b 131-68109 34 0 226-85200 § 31
88-5091020-SP 12 30 WP-0531000-8D 28 80 131-68208 34 11 226-85200 8 40
58-6060610-TP § 22 WP-0531001-8C 30 6 133-19405 20 73 226-85408 8 32
58-6080340-8P 8 63 WP-0650800-5P 6 22 226-85408 g 41
58-6080410-8P § 27 WP-0550800-SP 28 10 225-29473 10 9 226-85705 8 77
SS-6090520-SP 10 53 WP-0612056-SD 25 31 225-29473 12 8 226-85804 g 21
58-6090520-SP 12 34 WP-0621016-SD 25 26 226-00655 2 37 226-85903 8 17
SS5-6090580-TP 24 48 WP-0621036-SP 32 10 226-01058 2 33 226-86000 8 20
SS-6090810-TP 14 31 WP-0621046-SP 18 25b 226-03708 2 44 226-86109 8 23
S8-6090810-TP 16 12 Wp-0621046-SP 24 17 226-03708 28 173 226-87008 12 64
58-6111210-8P 4 30 WP-0641600-SC 30 7 226-05307 4 2 226-87107 12 62
85-6121860-SP 20 19 WP-1021016-5D 32 12 226-06206 6 5 226-87503 12 57
S8-6153040-8P 18 23 WP-1612616-3E 34 25 226-06206 8 47 226-87602 12 60
58-6560150-SH 14 20 WP-1751616-8D 20 78 226-06305 6 6 226-87701 12 58
58-6560150-SH 16 58 WS-0410002-KP 26 36 226-06305 8 438 226-881056 14 21
§8-7060310-5P 8§ T2 WS-0510002-KN 34 29 226-06404 6 12 226-88154 14 18
S§-7081310-8P 30 24 WS-0621010-KN 30 ) 226-06404 8 54 226-88204 14 23
S8-7081310-SP 30 40 WS8-0610002-KP 2H 30 226-06800 6 19 226-88402 14 22
SS-T090610-SP 26 29 WS-0631510-KP 25 25 226-07600 6 7 228-10907 4 8
SS-7090910-TP 22 43 WS-1643202-KR 34 26 226-07600 8 49 228-13000 16 9
S5-7110350-8P a0 19 WTr-0530002-KS 2 7 226-07709 6 8 228-13109 16 8
88-7110710-SP 4 19 226-07709 8§ 5o 228-13356 16 36
SS-7110710-SP 25 39 101-09809 16 4 226-07308 6 10 228-13400 16 38
S§8-7110840-SP 30 42 161-09808 18 2t 226-07808 8 52 228-13703 16 50
S§8-7121410-TP 32 6 101-10500 14 24 226-07907 6 11 228-13703 16 68
§8-8090670-8SP 1019 101-105600 14 61 226-07907 8§ 53 228-13802 16 40
88-8090670-SP 10 29 101-10500 16 42 226-10307 20 8 228-14008 16 49
SS8-8090670-SP 10 39 101-10500 16 b7 226-12105 14 52 228-14008 16 69
S§-8090670-5P 12 10 101-10609 14 60 226-12204 14 8 228-19809 16 21
S5-8080670-SP 12 61 101-10609 16 41 226-12204 14 54 228-19809 36 19
S5-8110410-TP 2 b3 101-10609 16 58 226-12303 14 10 228-27109 16 66
§8-8110510-8P 30 25 101-11003 16 6 226-12303 14 56 228-27208 16 54
§58-9110460-CP 12 65 101-11102 16 7 226-12402 14 57 228-27257 16 B3
38-9111010-SP 25 21 101-11201 16 3 226-12709 14 16 228-27307 16 56
101-11508 14 25 226-12907 14 19 228-27406 16 55

TA-0290301-M0 14 17 101-11508 36 22 226-13509 14 30 228-37504 30 45
TA-0290301-M0 14 49 101-12407 18 22 226-14002 14 63 228-37553 30 31
TA-0290301-H0 18 19 101-12506 16 5 226-14101 i4 64 228-88507 18 43
TA-0290301-M0 1§ 30 101-12605 14 66 226-14200 14 65 229-01805 2 29
TA-0370301-R0O 4 49 101-12704 14 87 226-15702 12 67 229-03702 3 1
TA-0490601-R0 4 42 101-12803 4 1 226-19100 z2 8 '229-07406 22 28
TA-0500301-R0O 4 48 101-12803 14 62 226-21056 30 41 229-07604 22 34
TA-0750404-R0O 4 1 101-12803 16 47 226-21106 30 36 229-07703 22 35
TA-0750704-RD 2 T2 101-12803 16 65 226-21155 30 32 229-07802 22 1
TA-0800504-R0 2 9 101-12902 14 13 226-22401 4 10 229-08008 22 9
TA-0950806-R0 2 58 101-12962 14 59 226-25503 2 35 229-20706 2 18
TA-1030402-R0 2 71 141-18204 25 36 226-40551 22 42 229-21209 12 12
TA-1250406-R0O 2 11 101-26803 28 5l 226-53802 14 26 229-21407 10 14
TA-1250406-R0 Z2 T3 101-61305 25 17 226-53802 36 2] 229-21407 1 26
TA-1250705-R0 2 17 102-08700 26 28 226-56003 20 86 229-21407 12 14

— 47 —

(

.

NUMEIZ RICAL I NDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

SE " X 8% N RE H o o )
229-21407 12 48 | 229-55504 26 2 | 400-10434 249 400-25329 6 3
220-21506 10 15 | 229-55900 96 10 | 400-11908 20 32 400-25329 8 5
229-21506 16 23 | 229-56007 26 11 | 4060-11928 20 68 400-25492 2 36
229-21506 12 15 229-56206 26 7 400-11932 20 37 400-26035 6 15
229-21506 12 45 | 229-57i04 26 13 | 400-11934 20 36 400-26304 6 2
229-21605 10 16 | 229-57203 96 19 | 400-11935 20 7 400-26385 |
229-21605 10 27 | 229-62005 10 28 | 400-11939 20 43 400-26401 8 4
298- 21605 12 16 | 229-62005 12 50 | 400-11046 20 3% 400-26402 8 3
229-21605 12 49 | 229-91400 32 8 | 400-11947 18 44 400-26482 6 25
228-21704 10 17 | 232-03300 10 44 | 400-12085 14 12 400-26482 8 18
229-21803 10 18 | 232-03300 12 25 | 400-12085 14 58 400-26673 20 12
229-21803 10 22 | 232-04506 6 13 | 400-12085 16 45 400-26811 2 60
229-21803 12 18 232-04506 § 44 400-12085 16 63 400-26909 24 B8
229-21803 12 44 | 232-04605 6 14 | 400-12403 24 49 400-26920 4 47
229-26000 36 31 | 232-04605 8 45 | 4D0-12404 24 58§ 400-26981 g 39
229-26059 36 30 | 232-04704 6§ 15 | 400-12487 24 46 400-26982 8 30
220-26109 36 32 | 232-04704 8 4B | 400-12488 24 45 £00-26983 8 29
229-26208 36 33 | 232-04803 98 84 | 400-12488 24 55 400-26984 8 38
229-26356 36 35 | 232-06709 2 10 | 400-12492 24 39 400-27099 4 25
229-26505 36 34 | 235-33805 70 42 1 40D-12495 24 50 400-28031 6 3l
229-27354 30 14 | 235-33%04 20 16 | 400-12496 24 56 400-28116 4 36
229-28105 30 22 | 235-34506 20 17 | 400-12497 24 38 400-28117 4 19
229-28303 30 21 | 235-40305 28 49 | 400-12503 24 85 a00-28200 8 82
229-28303 30 35 | 235-42418 24 6 | 400-12504 24 29 400-28245 2 13
229-28402 30 20 | 236-01057 92 5 | 400-12505 24 19 400-28250 0 4
229-28402 30 34 | 236-01305 2 f4 | 400-12505 24 30 400-28250 12 3
229-28501 30 26 | 236-08001 22 41 | 400-12506 2420 400-28258 12 38
229-28808 30 18 | 236-00209 92 33 | 400-13061 18 6 400-28259 12 75
229-28808 30 46 | 236-09605 22 6 | 400-13316 24 60 400-28262 1240
229-28907 30 16 | 236-18804 18 T | 400-13362 20 64 400-28268 22 17
229-28907 30 43 | 236-28005 10 13 | 400-13509 28 15 400-28268 22 40
229-29004 30 17 | 236-26005 10 21 | 400-15144 g8 7l 400-28271 18 1
229-29004 30 44 | 236-26005 10 31 | 400-15669 94 24 400-28274 20 57
229-30309 34 12 236-26006 12 13 400-15699 10 56 400-28275 20 58
22930408 34 6 | 236-26005 12 43 | 400-15699 12 37 400-28276 20 59
229-30507 34 3 | 236-27458 10 30 } 400-16749 28 39 400-28277 20 49
229-30556 34 2 | 236-28803 28 13 | 400-17353 24 1 400-28279 20 39
229-30705 34 4 | 236-28902 98 14 | 400-17361 24 13 400-28280 20 63
229-30804 34 16 | 236-20306 28 12 | 400-17362 94 25 400-28281 20 62
229-30903 34 15 | 236-29306 28 30 | 400-17394 24 3 400-28284 20 3
229-31000 34 14 | 236-29306 28 37 | 400-17399 24 8 400-28285 20 82
229-31109 34 13 | 236-20405 28 21 | 400-17400 24 12 400-28286 20 9
229-31307 34 7 | 236-29405 28 27 | 400-17401 24 15 400-28287 20 70
229-31406 34 5 | 236-29405 28 34 | 400-17402 24 16 400-28291 20 66
229-31604 36 16 | 236-29504 28 64 | 400-17403 24 23 400-28293 w2
229-32107 31 4 | 236-29900 2 65 | 400-17624 4 27 400-28294 20 67
229-32206 31 8 | 236-30007 28 11 § 400-17625 4 28 400-28489 18 36
229-32404 31 11 | 226-30007 28 31 | 400-18977 16 44 400-28491 14 2
229-32453 31 10 | 236-30007 28 38 | 400-18977 16 71 400-28491 16 2
229-32800 36 5 | 236-30007 28 50 | 400-18978 16 46 400-28495 18 32
229-33006 36 42 | 236-30007 28 52 | 400-18978 16 64 400-28496 18 33
229-33105 36 6 | 235-30007 28 53 | 400-21728 24 BT 400-28545 22 12
220-33204 36 7 | 236-30007 28 54 | 400-21883 24 40 400-28546 22 20
229-33303 36 20 | 236-30007 28 65 | 400-21898 24 43 400- 28547 22 37
229-33600 30 11 | 236-30007 28 66 | 200-21899 24 42 400-28555 2 41
229-33659 30 9 | 236-30007 28 67 | 400-22407 2 55 400-28560 14 41
229-33758 30 10 | 236-30007 28 68 | 400-22589 18 12 400-28560 16 22
299-34202 31 21 | 236-30106 28 20 ] 400-22590 18 13 400-28561 14 42
229-34251 33 15 | 236-30106 28 28 | 400-22678 4 6 400-28561 16 23
229-34301 31 16 | 236-30106 28 35 | 400-23568 & 32 400-28562 14 43
229-34400 31 17 | 236-30106 28 75 | 400-23568 g8 73 400-28562 16 24
229-34509 31 18 | 235-30601 28 26 | 400-23589 g 33 400-28563 14 44
299-34608 31 19 | 235-30601 28 33 | 400-23569 8 74 400-28563 16 25
229-34707 31 12 | 238-30650 28 29 | 400-24064 8 67 400-28641 12 66
229-37965 4 32 | 236-30650 28 36 | 400-24093 4 4 400-28652 4 4]
229-45307 10 11 | 260-34702 36 15 | 400-24438 4 18 400-28656 18 40
229-45307 10 24 | 2BD-34801 36 13 | 400-24473 8 58 400-28666 6 20
229-45307 12 11 | 262-30409 28 69 | 400-25161 10 20 400-28668 8 38
229-45307 12 46 | 262-33700 36 14 | 400-25161 12 42 400-28679 8 60
229-45605 10 7 400-25162 10 12 400-28689 28 1
220-45505 12 6 | 400-00342 28 23 | 400-25162 10 25 400-28705 28 7
229-52501 20 84 | 400-04171 4 16 | 400-25162 1247 400-28706 2 45
229-54200 25 5 | 400-06223 2 74 | 400-25191 31 7 400-28707 2 24
229-54309 25 B 400-09196 2% 6 400-25235 2 38 400-28730 2 27
229-54408 25 1l | 400-09222 10 54 | 400-25247 3 34 400-28731 2 68
229-54506 25 14 | 400-09222 12 35 | 400-25316 20 §5 400- 28766 2 2

_ AR -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS A
PART KO PAGE RLEF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
E B N0 & B ND g H HO i # N
400-28773 28 37 400-33668 20 80 400-42286 28 32
400-28774 28 18 400-33669 6 23 400-42287 28 25
40028778 31 2 400-33669 8 Th 400-42874 2 40
400-28797 26 24 400-33985 20 16 400-42880 2 39
400-28799 26 25 400-34053 2 47 400-43322 4 5]
400-28843 12 72 400-34246 28 41 400-43330 16 43
400-28844 12 55 400-34267 30 8 400-43330 i6 70
400- 28851 18 2 400-34303 16 67 4030-43331 16 39
400-28852 20 51 400-34649 28 3 400-43332 16 37
400-288b3 6 27 400-34660 10 43 400-43333 16 34
400-28853 8 80 400-34660 12 24 400-43334 16 3%
400-28854 20 5 400-34675 2 42 | 400-43335 16 51
A00-288550 20 72 400-34840 10 52 400-43336 16 5%
400-29027 25 12 400-34840 1 33 400-43921 18 10
400-25047 4 39 400-34853 31 3 400-43922 18 28
400-29048 4 35 400-34526 28 2 400-43923 18 11
400-29049 4 43 400-34969 18 8 400-43924 18 29
400-29075 28 22 400-34970 18 26 400-44393 24 51
400-29078 2 20 400-34971 18 9 400-46212 4 50
400-29079 20 20 400-34972 18 27 400-50003 16 1
400-29257 20 88 400-34974 22 32 400-50314 22 46
400-29347 2 22 400-351561 22 11 400-50584 20 92
400-29350 25 28 400-35167 25 2 400-51384 22 8
400-29561 8 35 400-35168 25 15 400-52366 10 B
400-29562 8 43 400-35180 2 51 400-52366 12 4
400-29570 18 18 400-35181 22 16 400-53172 20 47
400-29641 2 18 400-35264 28 176 400-53231 22 19
400-29905 30 2 400-35277 25 33 400-53371 16 29
400-29964 4 11 400-35278 25 32 400-55358 16 20
400-30027 8§ 85 400-35298 22 21 400-55358 36 20
400-30037 6 30 400-35298 22 23 400-55883 32 1
400-30038 § 37 | 400-35384 22 4 | 400-56385 32 21
400-30298 2 14 400-35441 12 71 400-56438 32 22
400-30768 36 38 400-35704 - 20 50 400-56685 22 48
400-30856 25 27 430-35828 22 22 400-56686 22 49
400-30915 18 3 400-35873 5 41 400-56698 10 10
400-30954 32 17 400-361256 36 40 400-56698 12 9
400-30956 26 12 400-36167 28 8 490-56705 36 4
400-30862 32 4 400-36221 32 2 400-57361 16 11
400-31348 20 26 400-36222 32 3 400-57398 22 5
400-31349 20 40 400-36223 32 9 400-59504 32 16
400-31350 20 75 400-36333 28 61 400-59505 32 19
400-31351 18 4 400-36359 24 4 400-59784 14 5
400-313562 24 33 400-36360 25 18 400-53785 14 6
400-31862 6 34 400-36428 36 39 400-59786 16 60
430-31864 4 13 400-36433 20 18 40(0-59787 16 61
400-32107 31 i 400-36446 24 36 400-60689 10 57
400-32124 6 26 400-36679 20 56 400-60689 12 b2
400-32124 8 79 400-36682 14 46 400-60693 10 41
400-32142 4 34 400-36683 14 47 400-60693 12 22
400-32147 8 55 400-36684 14 3 400-60840 10 42
400-32268 20 45b 400-36685 14 4 400-60840 12 23
400-32269 20 10 400-36686 14 B0 400-62489 20 85
400-32272 22 38 400-36687 14 15 400-62517 20 93
400-32293 20 22 4(0-36687 14 51
400-32327 12 53 400-36688 14 53
400-32405 28 55 400-36689 14 9
400-32406 28 56 400-36689 14 55
400-32707 10 1 400-36690 2 61
400-32708 10 2 400-37483 36 37
400-32709 10 3 400-39391 14 T
400-32710 12 1 400-39604 28 46
400-32711 12 2 400-39625 28 8b
4(0-32804 28 44 400-39629 8 9
400-32896 2 43 400-40549 14 39
400-32987 4 21 400-40549 i6 - 26
400-32593 4 23 4(0-40500 i4 40
400-32954 4 24 400-40550 16 27
400-33160 24 b2 400-40809 28 74
400-33408 a5 1 400-40924 20 87
400-33409 30 1 400-41578 28 82
400-33434 22 24 400-41579 28 83
400-33435 22 25 400-42086 28 81
400-33437 26 1 490-42121 14 i
400-33439 36 1 400-42141 18 16
400-33667 4 44 400-421561 26 17

— 49 —




